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, . Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

Dl V OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
• ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3621446
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3725186 ENTERED AUG 0 82016
Date of Transaction: 08/04/2016 61 5-

CUSTOMER:
RANDY KARRY Af#UYLnj€12 f~\ * 8.e&<AUL.

31434 MARINE DR
PARKER,AZ 85344-8830 US

Ftr-~_e.Lvx-vlt €LAcIE-5 04 -TO f of- T 1\ e- i«» 6,=e-kvv~tit

DESCRIPTION REMARKS ITOTALIUNIT E~~3
PRICE ~

11POL 2016/1~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ||TRF/1 - n/a - 1 10.001IONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED I|IAMEND/1 11.-~11---~
1 2 11.00 1  NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. 11 -n/a- 1 10.00

Ig*ES:_AME427709/$10.00
HONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED I 11-~1--1

~--~1--~ LOCATABLEMINERALS/MININGCLAIMS-1- ~-~
3 ~11.00 ||NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. 11 -n/a- 1 10.001IONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~I IUU

1|CASES: AMC427709/$10.00

ELLEELLELLELLELLELLELLETOTAL:S36.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT: 30.66 POSTMARKED: IN/A
-TYPE:ICASH-RECERED:168/64/26-16

NAME: KARRY, RANDY
31434 MARINE DR
PARKER AZ 85344-8830 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/4/2016



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3357507
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3455459 0 O Y
Date of Transaction: 08/03/2015

CUSTOMER: -« Le*.·th
RANDY KARRY PJJL, 2-5% 6 c¥ 65' CR

1009 E GARFIELD ST UNIT B
PHOENIX.AZ 85006-3237 US ~u~t- ' ~'\*ik e,7

1-EiRE-Ir--1 1-----11-ENIT~-
-# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE ~

~-~F-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
I NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 111.001 IAMEND/1 11 - n/a - 1 10.00

1___11__1 Mittr ffrfS~JAEJ.OROECEIVED 1 -In-11-1
PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 1--AMOUNT:16.00 POSTMARKEDJ IN/A
--1-YPE:[EAST-I-RECEIVED: 16§/03/2015

NAME: KARRY, RANDY
1009 E GARFIELD ST UNIT B
PHOENIX AZ 85006-3237 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/3/2015



_~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO[~
UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN-*

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 08/05/2015 03:03 PM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of

01 1 0 - 21 - 1 9 7 6,0 9 0 S TAT0 0 9 0 ; 43 U S C 1 7 44 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC42770925.000
Claim Name: SHANNAGOLD 2 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC427709
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $310.00

Name & Address Int Rel

KARRY WESLEY PO BOX 577 ALLYN, WA 98524-0577 CLAIMANT
KARRY RANDY ALAN 1009 E GARFIELD ST UNIT B PHOENIX, AZ 85006-3237 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County
14 0080N 0050W 013 NW HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI
14 0080N 0050W 014 NE HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

01/12/2014 403 LOCATION DATE

04/07/2014 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3005118

09/02/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

04/07/2014 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2014;$140 3005118

12/16/2014 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2014 3191737

08/03/2015 392 MONIES RECEIVED $10.00;1 3357507

08/03/2015 635 AMENDED LOCATION FILED REDUCE LENGTH 3357507

07/17/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED AMENDMENT REQUIRED

07/02/2015 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

12/16/2014 170 ADDRESS CHANGE FILED KARRY RANDY ALAN

04/07/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC427709;

04/07/2014 685 ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 2014;$140 3005118

Line Nr Remarks

0004 REDUCED FROM 40 ACRES TO 25 ACRES

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



AMC# DATE CLOSED REMARKS ~



Receipt Page 1 of 2
~NTERE~

APR 0 9 2014 ' 1United States Department of the InteriorL
Bureau of Land Management £' --IZZZ~ -2 Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING -
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3005118
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3094796
Date of Transaction: 04/07/2014

CUSTOMER:
RANDY A KARRY
1121 N 26TH ST
PHOENIX,AZ 85008-4933 US

LINE -F-Em-fl-
# QTY DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS li lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~ 1

CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
~~|AUTH NOS /NEW MINING CLAIM 11--1~ 34.00

LOCATION FEE $34
CASES: AMC427709/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE

2 11 1.00 1 AUTHNOS /NEW MINING CLAIM =-da-/I

 20.00
PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC427709/$20.00

CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
~~|AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT I -n/a - 140.00

FEE $140 1 -_3_1CASES: AMC427709/$140.00

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ||NEW ASSOC 11
~_~~____~~~_~|NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PLACER - n/a - 140.00

RECEIVED LOCATION 1 3CASES: AMC427709/$140.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 1--AMOUNT..~POSTMARKED. IN/A
-TYPE: IEREDIT-CARD-RECERED: 164/67/2014
NAME: KARRY, RANDY A

1121 N 26TH ST

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/7/14



Receipt Page 2 of 2

||pHOENIX AZ 85008-4933 US
F--CARD-NO: 1356555555a~FEE----lE_AUTHEODE:11648377--1

NAME ON RANDY A KARRYCARD:
1--EXPIRES: 166/2615

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/7/14
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• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A S lure<f~~ 
C Addressee
0 Agent

• Print'your  E.me5dacIYe7sssodnets~re  ~everse
so that we can return the card to you.

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece , B.  ed)lame) C . Date of Delivery

or on the front if space permits. (,4 43.--
d Is delivery address * rom tem 1?8 Q]**

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address belo~ C El No

RANDY A KARRY 10 JUL 28 P 3 28 C
1009 2 GARFIELD ST UNIT B /-..
PHOENIX, AZ 85006-3237 P OENIX, ARIZONA
9310/PB/AMC427709 3. Service Type

0 Certified Mail@ 0 Priority Mail Express™
0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail El Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? ([Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7014 0150 0000 5453 1426(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt 120 3 /-2.3/ 0-



r 1
.

UNITED STATESI·f}*IAL,SEBVICE First-Class Mail>j" 2 4 LK. 1«4.6"4 Postage & Fees Paid111111 =IlAL 5-,2 USPS

24 XJL '15
. Send*f hieabe print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this boxi

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

ll'lllll'Iilii11i1,ililllil,i,lit11l1,1i1,ii|I1ili1t,1ii1iil,i1ii



/%·-»41 United States Department of the Interior t==292=7
"V-P-*=3/

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ,~~
Arizona State Office9=*.SS) One North Central Avenue, Suite 8()()

Phoenix. Arizona 850()4-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

JUL 1 7 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC427709

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 1426

NOTICE

RANDY A KARRY : This Notice Affects the Claims
1009 E GARFIELD ST UNIT B : Shown in the Block Below.
PHOENIX, AZ 85006-3237 :

AMC427709
SHANNA GOLD 2 8-rv·«S,»PA \S-1,/ i 06

Minin_Claim«Lgcation Noticeszz-AmendmentskReluired 69 1>:p

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In
accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be
amended as noted below.

The claim is an irregular shape. You must describe placer claims by aliquot part and
complete lots using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions
(i.e., a 20 acre claim would be 1,320 x 660). In all cases, the description must be as compact
and regular in form as possible. A 40-acre placer claim must fit within a 1,320 feet by 1,320
feet square. If you amend your claim, be aware that you cannot take in new ground with an
amendment.

When amending a claim, you cannot take in any new ground. Amending the claim may result in a
claim that contains significantly less acreage than was originally located. If you wish to retain the
same aereage, you may want to relocate the claim(s) correctly, rather than amend the incorrectly
located claim(s).

... I ,



2

You must file an amendment for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There is a
$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. We must receive the amendments within 30 days of
your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30 day timeframe the
mining claims will be declared null and void.

If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

~40=».
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands & Minerals Division

Enclosure



,

United States of Department of Interior April 4, 2016

'*653 5---Bureau of Land Management

42'1 1 09
Phoenix Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

Change of Address

From 1009 E. Garfield St unit B, Phoenix, Az 85006 to 31434 Marine Dr., Parker, Az 85344.

To be included in two case files, Shanna Gold 2 AMC 427709 and Electrogold AMC 406535.

19*1/ ~,LAEkYRandy Karry Z.5.1

31434 Marine Dr.

Parker, Az 85344
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I.0 0 ..

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A Signatqfe
Agentitem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. x fll/L, I• Print your name and address on the reverse 0 Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. B. Res*«by FFiinted Namf) C. Date of Delivery
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Ail 3 5-2 (»31. ~ _or on the front if space permits. r: 1

D. Is delivery address differe m item 17 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter ddive d L' below: ~No

WESLEY KARRY , 15 DEC ib A rn -* -

PO BOX 577 'OEND. ARCONA
ALLYN, WA 98624-0577
920/PB/AMC427709 3. Service Type

8 Certified Mail 0 Express Mail
O Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O C.oil

4. Restricted Delivery? (Edra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7015 0920 0001 4809 7272(Transfer from service labeD

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540



-

UNITED STATES POSTAL-Sq*1~~MA V*,A *111111~*19 R~
·...t L - r,f Ir.,A ~.'65, ~- (;101&{4%~'*Pauge **#p@d 1

+ -ES 41 lf505 4>#Sti~ ~tk
1 1 1 .V. I 1,1 -{  ''· "' 66·. 44.1.,IR,ait!*TfNci?~3:6* 41,

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 0

1 UNITED STATES
1 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427



4

0 
* --

,,TWENTOR

~0;*S United States Department of the Interior 5~=mn=ilf»N 1%
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office
\=CH)13/ One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

DEC 0 7 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC427709

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 0920 0001 4809 7272

DECISION

WESLEY KARRY : This decision affects those claims shownPO BOX 577 : in the block below.ALLYN, WA 98524-0577 :

AMC427709
SHANNA GOLD 2

ADDITIONALINFORMATION_REQUIRED
According to Bureau of Land Management (BLM) records, the land on which you locatedAMC406535, Electrogold, is not within the Hassayampa Project withdrawal: therefore, noStatement ofAgreement is required for this claim.

Upon further investigation, the land on which you located AMC427709, Shanna Gold 2, waswithdrawn under Secretarial Order dated March 27,1943, for the Hassayampa Project.Restoration to Mineral Location, Entry and Patent of Lands Withdrawn for ReclamationPurposes, dated November 12.1954, opened the land, subject to stipulations, to MineralLocation, Entry, and Patent.

Therefore, in order to hold the Shanna Gold 2, AMC427709 mining claim, you and anyadditional mining claimants, must agree to abide by the stipulations as set forth in the Order.Please read the enclosed Order and the stipulations. If you agree to abide by the stipulations,you must have your signature notarized on the enclosed Statement of Agreement and returnit to BLM within 30 days from the date you received this Decision.
srif f 5 914; i A*<A,-J

0- It-/*1.- hY
¢B



2

You must also file the signed and notarized Statement of Agreement with the county in which
the claim is located. If we do not receive the signed and notarized Statement(s) of Agreement
within the 30 day timeframe your claim will be forfeited and void.

Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
F* Deputy State Director
~5-, Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

3 - Enclosures:
1. Master Title Plat
2. Copy of Order
3. Statement of Agreement 1

A r



TOWNSHIP 8 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN. ARIZONA 4
YAVAPAi/MARICOPA COUNTY 

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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[000.141
Am:ONA hz carrying on thi mining ant! millins

RESTORATION TO MINERAL LOCATION, ENTRY will, by means of sub,Uintlar (likes. or other
operattom contemplated hereunder. locator

AND PATENT 01 LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR Adeulate structures..conline 211 tallings,
- RECI,4NATION PUWPOSES debri and hnrmful ohemic•li in such a

manner thil: the same shall noe be carried
NoVEMBER, 12,1954. into «e Hn=nyampn River by storm waten,

Pursuant to determinations by the Bu- Or ' Ar,V·180.f reau ot Reolamation under the aot of.April 23, 1932 <67 Stat 130; 43 U. S. C arm to. pusaae over *nd egrm from all1061, And In accordance with the author. of the above described Innds for thi purposoity delegated to me by the Director, of luspection; ther, 9 further merved toBureau of temd Management. in Order the United Stati. iti *4cceasors and assignsNA #61, dated Aprit 21, 1834 (19 F. IL th, prior :Ight to uao any ot the lands here-
2613) , B 13 ordered as 161!ows: Insbove desorlbed. to conatcuot. operate. and

Subdect to valid existing rights, the maintain oinals. di#*1, wastewayg, ditches,
provisto= of existing wlt::dinwals, and dmna res/Vokg W#*me /MIN=phf theativulations and provisions described 11-, ",ot"" tranamfa,lon lin=, Nadmissbelow. the lands hereinafter desoribed, i *ad aPPUMenant'19,494 including th,1 rightso far as they are withdrawn or reserved ~ to t- Ind Nmove Dom the lands hereln-for reclamation purposes, are hereby f u ml, be nquired in the oonatn:0*ton of

8*ove -soribld -h oommualion mate:tals
restored to looation. entry and patent 11*atian works. without any paymenbunder the mining laws. ' made by the United State•, or:Rts successor

GILA AND SALT Rt¥mt MERIDIAN that thi 11nited States, its omom, agents
for -h righta. n, locator further agreel

T. 8 N., R.6 W., Ind Implmes and lel *Uoomors und mi-Se. 11, 1116. SIV!4. NW,481554; misns.*8}1 006 De lteld liable for any damags800.10, All; 4 to the fmprovements or worklng, of the8,0.18, All; locitor resulting from the construction,aeo. 14, EIGNE,4, Swl*NE* NWUNW!4, operation and mairtenance of any works ofNEMalvt*. Ir!~spi,4. ,the United States and/or the romoval ofconstmation materials from the lands here-Within the above desonbed areas are imabove ditortbed.2,007.34 acres of public land.Subject to valid existing righs and Inquirles concerning these lands shallthe provisions of edsting withdrawals, be addressed to Manager, Arizona Landthe described lands shall. commeneing Ofnce. Bureau of Land Management,at 10:00 a. m. on the toth day after the Room 243 Main Post Office Building,date of this order. be open to location, Phoenix, Arizona.
entry and patenting under the United E. I. ROWAND,States mining laws. subject to the atipu- State Supervisor.lation quoted below, to b: exemited and iF. R. Doo. 54-0071; Filed. Nov. 17, 1034;acknowledged in favor of the United 8:41 a m.1States by the lom:ors for themselves,their harB, succenon and assigna, andrecorded in the county records and inthe United States Land Office nt Ph,cnix,Arizona, before locations are made: -

'7,

Restoration to Mineral Location, Entry and Patent St+red
of Lands Withdrawn for Reclamation Purposes published >.f

in Federal Register as Doc . 14 , F . R . Doc . 54 - 9071 , N#ill
4S

on Page 7439, November 18, 1954. 74



When Recorded Return Document to:

STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT

I of as
PRINT FIRST and LAST NAME PRINT CURRENT ADDRESS

Owner of AMC427709, SHANNA GOLD 2, do hereby agree to follow and comply with the
stipulations set forth by the DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, Bureau of Land Management,
Arizona and described within:

Gila and Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona

T. 8 N., R. 5 W.,

sec. 14.

Order Opening Public Lands to Mineral Location, Entry, and Patent - dated November 12, 1954.

The Order is attached and made part of this agreement.

Dated this day of _ , 20

By -

STATE OF )
County of )

This instrument was acknowledged and executed before me, this day of , 20
by -,he/she acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the
purpose set forth herein.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

(SEAL)
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6Ks.-«88% United States Department of the Interior t*5**SZ*7

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office *.=

76.9One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blin.gov/az/

DEC O 7 2015
In Reply Re fer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC406535, AMC427709

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 1730 0000 4049 3321

DECISION

RANDY A KARRY : This decision affects those claims shown
1009 E GARFIELD ST UNIT B : in the block below.
PHOENIX, AZ 85006-3237 :

AMC406535, AMC427709
ELECTROGOLD, SHANNA GOLD 2

ADDITIONAL-INFORMATION_REQUIRED

According to Bureau of Land Management (BLM) records, the land on which you located
AMC406535, Electrogold, is not within the Hassayampa Project withdrawal; therefore, no
Statement of Agreement is required for this claim.

Upon further investigation, the land on which you located AMC427709, Shanna Gold 2, was
withdrawn under Secretarial Order dated March 27,1943, for the Hassayampa Project.
Restoration to Mineral Location, Entry and Patent of Lands Withdrawn for Reclamation
Purposes, dated November 12,1954, opened the land, subject to stipulations, to Mineral
Location, Entry, and Patent.

Therefore, in order to hold the Shanna Gold 2, AMC427709 mining claim, you and any
additional mining claimants, must agree to abide by the stipulations as set forth in the Order.
Please read the enclosed Order and the stipulations. If you agree to abide by the stipulations,
you must have your signature notarized on the enclosed Statement of Agreement and return
it to BLM within 30 days from the date you received this Decision.
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You must also file the signed and notarized Statement of Agreement with the county in which
the claim is located. If we do not receive the signed and notarized Statement(s) of Agreement
within the 30 day timeframe your claim will be forfeited and void.

Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
*90 Deputy State Director
~1- Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

3 - Enclosures:
1. Master Title Plat
2. Copy of Order
3. Statement of Agreement
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RESTORATION TO MINERAL LOCATION. ENTRY *p,111, by nlming of substantlaI ¢11&es. or other
AND PATENT 01 LANDS WITHDRAWN 709 mdmints structures. *conline all tailings,

- 8*CLADMTION PURPOSES debris and linrmful ohemicals in such a
manner that the sume shan not be carried

NOVEMBER. 12,1984. inte * he Mumyampt; River by storm waters,
Pursuant to determinations by tlie Eu- or 'Jer"ise.

reau of Reclamation under the aot of, Tri,re 18 reser Yd to the United Stat#. its
April 23, 1982 <47 Stat 186; 43 U. S. C Ments and employou. at all tlm*. free in.

gr= to, poss#le over Rnd egress from 811106), And In accordance with the author- of the above doacrlbed Innds for th, purpose
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below, mhe lands hereinafter dewribed, Ind appt:*enant wgit# inolumng thll right

ito t-*nanmove:nom*helam hoN,in-so far as theyare withdrawn or reserved , above domilbed such =lottuablon matemiafor mlamation purposes, are hereby ~ al may be zequired in the conotmotton ofrestored to location  entry and· patent t Inigatien works. without any paymentunder the mining laws. mad• by the United States. or :lts successor
for suchrights. ni locator runher agrees0*LA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN that the mitted mates, its omoers. egents

T. 8 21„ B. 5 W., Ind Imployees and ita ouccenors and aa-
See. 11, NI6. SW!4, NWMBE!4: signs, shall not be Deld lialite for any dtimags
Sgo. 19, All; * to the improvements or workings of the
Sw. 10, An: locator resulting from the oonstruotion,
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NEMSW,4, 8,55131111. ,the United States and/or the removal of
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States mining laws. subject to the stipu- State Supervisor.
lation quoted below, to bo exemited and [F. R. Doo. 54-9071; Filed. Nov. 17,1984;acknowledged in favor of the United 8:47 am.1
States by the lom.ors for themselves,their heirs. successors and assigns. andrecorded in the counts records and In
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ft<

''f ,Restoration to Mineral Location, Entry and Patent 2

of Landi Withdrawn for Reclamation Purposes published F
4

in Federal Register as Doc. 14, F. R. Doc. 54-9071,
:,#Ion Page 7439, November 18, 1954.
SF*,0



When Recorded Return Document to:

STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT

I- of - as
PRINT FIRST and LAST NAME PRINT CURRENT ADDRESS

Owner of AMC427709, SHANNA GOLD 2, do hereby agree to follow and comply with the
stipulations set forth by the DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, Bureau of Land Management,
Arizona and described within:

Gila and Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona

T. 8 N., R. 5 W.,

sec. 14.

Order Opening Public Lands to Mineral Location, Entry, and Patent - dated November 12, 1954.

The Order is attached and made part of this agreement.

Dated this day of -, 20

BY -

STATE OF )
County of )

This instrument was acknowledged and executed before me, this day of , 20
by , he/she acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the
purpose set forth herein.

My commission expires:-

Notary Public

(SEAL)
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• Op,rnpldi; itema 1,' , ~h#,3.  Also complete' ,· 3.' · A Sign re ", item 4 if Restrict68 Delivery is desired., I Print your name and address on the rever-*0~';!~§,9 SX ' ~'~ ~' ~
 0 Agent I

0 Addressee |, so that we canretum the Gard to you.- :'·:2'' 5 B, eceived C. Date of Delivery f, • Attach this card to the baCk 6f the mailpiece,'or on the front if space permits.
D. Is delively address different fr '1? C]' Yes ~-> ~1. Article Addressed to: 

03. No / ,1
'~#8' lj~:de~i\~;y Elses~liI;RANDY A KARRY

1009 E GARFIELD ST UP';T B PHOENIX. ARIZONAPHOENIX, AZ 85006-3737
920/PB/AMC406535, AMC42770'3 3. Service Type

e Certifled Mail® 0 Priority Mall Express™ f
O Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise {
O Insured Mail O Collect on Delivery I

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes ~
2. Article Number

7015 1730 0000 4049 3321gransfe from servicalabeD
PS Form 3811, July 2013 »tom~5~eM~,, . 6 r > ,·,·. ' · 1

< UNITED STATE%~4§~*ERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPSAZ i.452 111111 ELLI

e Sender:' M~ake print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box°

UNITED STATES
1 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management1 Arizona State OfficeOne N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

1 1 1 1 , tnt
",
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• Completd it*ns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature » 4
item 4 if Res*ricted Delivery is desired. x 2 * ,9„ - 0 Addressee• Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you . B . Received by (Printed Name) C . Date of Deiivery

• Attach this card to the back @8091**Pe, .-7 [7 ls { 86
or on the front if sfeepermits.« -·-- =C--,.

D. Is delivery addres different from item 1? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to. If YES, enter deli ry address below: 6 No

WESLEY KARRYZO|S AUG -3 P 2: 5 138(<Ie 't/62,7-7
PO BOX 577
ALLYN, WA 98®11{PER X, ARIZONA9310/PB/AMC427709 3. Service Type

0 Certified Maile O Priority Mail Express™
O Registered D Return Receipt for Merchandise q
0 Insured Mail C Collect on Delivery ~

4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes ~

2. Article Number 7014 0150 0000 5453 1433(rransfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt



~ UNITED STATES RQ61*QERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid

\\~\ Permit No G-10
25.JUL ' 15 USPS

1ffit, 41

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this boxo

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

Ili,/1/ / 1 1 lilli
, li



United States Department of the Interior ,I .....'.AN,MEN' 0, THUNT'.'CH .

1 «} 1 'EFW . 1 lo~ \*E-1/BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

JUL 1 7 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC427709

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 1433

6 a F e q
NOTICE

WESLEY KARRY : This Notice Affects the Claims
PO BOX 577 : Shown in the Block Below.
ALLYN, WA 98524-0577 :

AMC427709
SHANNA GOLD 2

Mi~lii-CJ~jmlo~fign-MQijce(si-Amendment[.sl.Regllimd

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In
accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be
amended as noted below.

The claim is an irregular shape. You must describe placer claims by aliquot part and
complete lots using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions
(i.e., a 20 acre claim would be 1,320 x 660). In all cases, the description must be as compact
and regular in form as possible. A 40-acre placer claim must fit within a 1,320 feet by 1,320
feet square. If you amend your claim, be aware that you cannot take in new ground with an
amendment.

When amending a claim, you cannot take in any new ground. Amending the claim may result in a
claim that contains significantly less acreage than was originally located. If you wish to retain the
same acreage, you may want to relocate the claim(s) correctly, rather than amend the incorrectly
located claim(s).

.-
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You must file an amendment for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There is a
$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. We must receive the amendments within 30 days of
your receipt of this notice. Ifthe amendments are not received within the 30 day timeframe the
mining claims will be declared null and void.

If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands & Minerals Division

Enclosure
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If you have any questions please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include your AMC
serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Mel 43<30061 -6\/ w \;A,~*t
Rebecca Heick

t.e Acting Deputy State Director
hjr" Division of Lands and Minerals

Enclosure

-f~1 < 40-D »-i- st i p.*1~~U «_ 0 _»
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• »-4 390/ 9/5 >Aksy.--_.4 7% Uni101 States Department of tile Interior *6~~5'b4 /p..54/1 3 & BUREAU OF [.AND MANAGEMENT 71 : 1-,\WArizona State Office44>?tri Ff'e, C)ne North Central Avenue. Suite SOO \-f
Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427

www.blin.gov/az/

JUL 1 6 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC430009

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7014 0150 0000 5453 1372

NOTICE

TOM FENLEY This Notice Affects the Claims
873 E WICKENBURG WAY #3 : Shown in the Block Below.
WICKENBURG. AZ 85390-2658 :

AMC430009 - AMC430015
NO NAME #1 - NO NAME #7

Locator-Reguirementsfor.Association,Place[Minin LCJaims
Additional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notices forthe mining claims listed above.

The lands on which your claims have been located were originally withdrawn by SecretarialOrder for the Hassayampa Project on March 27,1943. On November 21,1958, there was anOrder opening these lands to mineral entry with stipulations. Before we can complete therecordation of your mining claims, we will need the following information:

A form with your notarized signature that acknowledges that you have read the
stipulations in the Opening Order dated November 21, 1958. and agree to abide by them.
We have enclosed a copy of the opening order and a form which requires your notarizedsignature stating that you have read the order and agree to the stipulations. Please returnthe document to this office and the attention of Rod Ebert within 30 days of signing forthe certified letter.

The claimants ofthe above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt ofthis Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject therecordation ofthese claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection of therecordation and a reduction in acreage claimed.

602-417-«397
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406135
447709STATE OFARIZONA, I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed and, Fee No.:signed.

County of recorded ,20__.In Docket No. , Page , at the request of

When recorded mail to: Witness my hand and official seal.
Fee: $

County Recorder

BY
De u RecorderAFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORKState of Arizona

County of YA 1/AFA I
1. The undersigned being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that they are a citizen oftheUnited States, more than eighteen years of age and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit are trueand correct according to the best of their knowledge, information and belief.
2. That the are ersonall ac uainted with the followin minin claims.Claim Name Arizona Mj~5 Eaim Claim Type Location Notice Recorded inNumber , - Book or Docket No., PageCTKO GoLD 4 6 535 FLA6ER- No.dE/t 8*18DS 4 *1,9

39( <-00/1350ELECTROGOLD AMC 406535 PLACER 2011- 00173503. That between the date of SEPT. /st*/3 and SEPT. /57- Zo/y atleastTURE€. Hu,/DrzeD DOCA,ANS <5 300 <EL. )worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon this claim not including location work.RANDY KARRY4. The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of 124409 KAt 'tr*owner ofthe mine whose address is /6704; E GACLF/ELSS,T,64,957-23.-PR>£-41-~LL*~Sbl6for the purpose of complying with the laws of United States pertaining to asses@lent%!F annual work.
CD -=. -Z

c >5. The name of the people employed by the owner to do the work and improvem~s wqi? N =oM 0 /v 5 · X .- C/, 54&

6. The work and improvements done were ; urnAFF> 1 UE (*55%61%03

m
MARIO C PARADA
Marlcop@ Coun\t*57My Comm. Expires Sep 14 201 Sig atureSubscribed to and sworn before me this

/7
.1My comm.Expires DCC - /6/ - 5/< g

4/

otary Pu lic
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STATE OFARIZONA, I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed and Fee No.:signed.
County of recorded ,20
In Docket No. , Page , at the request of

When recorded mail to: Witness my hand and official seal.
Fee: $

County Recorder

BY
De u Recorder

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORKState of Arizona
County of VA VA /2/1 J

1. The undersigned being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that they are a citizen of theUnited States, more than eighteen years of age and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit are trueand correct according to the best of their knowledge, information and belie£
2. That the are ersonall ac uainted with the followin minin y claims.Claim Name Arizona Mining Claim Claim Type ~ Location Notice Recorded inNumber Book or Docket No., PageGeZ Z. 1 9 -5770 CE<2- No .

1 20 4 -60 518 )SHANNA GOLD 2 AMC 427709 PLACER 12014- 0015288
3 . That between the date of MArzeR, 2- 0 29 and YErT /5/1-, 2«t/ alleast114 CZEE- 1-1-WNDRED> DOLL A/2 5=> 5,-3,06.00worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon this claim not includiniz location work.

RANDY KARRY ~4. The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of 2446¥ /4£/K/~y ,owner ofthe mine whose address is /809 15,6?A/2//622> 3-Ch*«72~j>kS*~6,£~ 2894 ~for the purpose of complying with the laws of United States pertaining to assessmentor annual work.
33 5 15. The name of the neople employed by the owner to do the work and improvem6*ts were >_ NoNE> - rri 54 7CD -„i-:1
,-4- 72cr6. The work and improvements done were 4<

LAU

~I~ MARIO C PARADA

Date //~/-%__ ~ Notary Public - Arlionv
Marlcopa Coun*f~C8!C My Comm. Expires

SignatureSubscribed to and sworn before me this ay »7 4 // " 20 / <by

1

\</341- { 61 --, c ' A -My comm. Expires « / c /.r
Notary Public



' Customer Update Page 1 of 1

Customer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC
Name:IRARRYRANDY Illin/9/18//9/lil

Proprietor #:12315571 Renumber To

LL
Category:F--pRivATE------Ti
Address: 1242 E VIRGINIA AVE O L 11) #OD Re<f

City:PHOENIX
State:~~5~]El

zip:1856661151
r UNDELIVERABLE

Email:-

-Idaulllllll -__~ba*~,erride 9*fIEL__...|

http://ilmnirmOapl 51:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/masterup?@webid=mald88rabaXo-1418... 12/18/2014



i ''' Page 1 of 1Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 NO: 3191737
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3285092
Date of Transaction: 12/16/2014

CUSTOMER:
RANDY KARRY
1009 E GARFIELD ST UNIT B
PHOENIX,AZ 85006-3237 US

1IiRE-11-~1 -7-ENIT-1~---1
[- # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTAL[] PRICE ~ ~

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1 11.00 1 ~ - n/a - 1 20.001INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |IPOL 2014 lf--1 En
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED |(2)

|| _ lICASES:_AMC406535/$20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1----TYPE:[CAS~--RECERED]F2/16/26-14
NAME: KARRY, RANDY

1009 E GARFIELD ST UNIT B
PHOENIX AZ 85006-3237 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/16/2014



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 6/24/2019

I llili 11 11 lill lilil l 111 111 lili lili 11 lit I  li li Ili
Box Number= AZ15128

l illi  lilli 111111111 111111111 11111 11111 Ill 11111111111 111111 ill 1111111111111111111 lili lilli ll H 11 1
Claim Begin-End: AMC427709-AMC427709

3 Transfers

lillillilll'llilll 11111111111 111'll AZ15128-22 AMC427444-AMC427733
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When recorded mail to ~

*1909
SPACE ABOVE 1-HIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

QUIT CLAIM DEED
For consideration of Ten Dollars, and other valuable considerations, I or we,

hereby quit-clairn to /</1 4 3 9 /454· 213 ~~_~ ~» __~
3 14.-*4 /4 A FL/Na u ' c,
FALSER_ , A» 2 5 -3-4 4

ail right, tille or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapal County, Arizona.

U/'1/\JNA GOLD Z.  ~FLACE./1- (1(_A/wl ,AAA (1- ~Y 2--7709
/,V .37-/2 v,HE-JI rt '20/6- 33 3 2_1(:yES r.--4.C- i ,-6- 2--4 0

N Z_

Dated: (.r-
- 2 -

/ 0
rn >
Z 35 Iv

52 1 21

RECEIVC -32
30 71- SS_

-. _ 1 l<AR/31 1 u 4
-

> Yn
State of Arizona }

} SS.
County of Yavapai }

1-lie foregoing ir -istrurnent was acknowledged before me thi jS'~da of J , 4 LY f ,) 045 by.Glf-j-- 1-- 1  1

NOTARY PUBLIC
·ly commission „'<pires. /~ /Je/7

Notary Public
State of Washington

My Commission Expires

NTERE
AUG - 8 2016



4 Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3621446
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3725186
Date of Transaction: 08/04/2016

CUSTOMER:
RANDY KARRY
31434 MARINE DR
PARKER,AZ 85344-8830 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALII II PRICE H 1

| 1 || 1.00 ~~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. UPOL 2016/1
|ITRF/1 11 - n/a - 11 10.00

1 2 111.00 ||~OT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. 1 - n/a - 1 10.001 IONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED I

1 3 111.00 ~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. 4 - n/a- 1 10.001110NLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED L---'JU
PAYMENT INFORMATION

Ef---TYFE][CASHEE]E-liECEIVED:1108/6»16
NAME: KARRY, RANDY

31434 MARINE DR
PARKER AZ 85344-8830 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

Ui 47 · / , i lli li l il l i lvapj V 1 / &~241 Ullil 4,U5 p/ LUl UCI A/4/2.016



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/24/2019

1 Ill ill 1111111111111 111 111111111 li 1 II 11 li
Box Number= AZ15128

1 Ill Ill Ill 111 111111111 illl '1111111111 IN lili 111111111  lili ll 111111 I Ill I Ill' 11111 11111 lilli lili ll I
Claim Begin-End: AMC427709-AMC427709

4 Annual Filings

Illl'llilll'llliliI'll'llill'llilll AZ15128-22 AMC427444-AMC427733



^ m o °i
Form 3830-2 
(January 2017)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

M AINTENANCE FEE W AIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

FORM APPROVED 
OMB NO. 1004-0114 

Expires: January 31, 2020

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September I. and ending on September 1. ~Z/j 2- i .
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal fands in the United States 

of America on September 1, ‘Z-CTZ-I .
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. 'the undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th follow ing the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this w aiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this W'aiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1 S M aa/ a/a  £ o CE> TV J
2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: 

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)n't4/Z /A /£  e>R
(Ow ner’s Mailing Address) (City)

vyner’s Signature)

A
(State) (Zip Code)

' / I

A s .

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) - W T O - t i V (City)

v  b -  BVH 020?
(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

(Owner’s Mailing Address)
331330 31V1SZVW18 

--------- &3AI3338---------- (City)

(Owner’s Signature)

(State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Signature)

(State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)



(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any 
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. ______ _________________________________

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners o f  the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of 

agent, signed by all o f the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are 

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment y ear 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011. 
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011. in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately follow ing the 
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately 
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment o f the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is 
required to be filed by the December 30th follow ing the filing of this w aiver.



Form 3830-2 
(January 2017)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

FORM APPROVED 
O M B N O . 1004-0114 

Expires: January 31, 2020

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, < ^ 0 1 ^ 7  and ending on September 1, Z t f  I Q .

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States
of America on September 1, .

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 
the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that if  the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 
a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 
intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S .C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 
document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

>■ S ( A A k] kIA & O C &  Z .  f t j y i g ?
2.

/

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) -------------- *N0ZIHV'XIN30H£ity)----------------------  (State) (Zip Code)

-Zl d  8 1 M  6I0Z
(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

301 jJO 31VJ.S z. v h K F N T t  R  C l
)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) U i A G 0 3 y  (City) |F  SEP 06<s2 e i9 l | Izip Code)
(Continued on page 2) /

BYL / i
/



(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) < • (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency o f  the United States any 
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction._________________________________________________

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions o f 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending o f the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners o f the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If  an agent is designated, a notarized designation of 

agent, signed by all o f the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are 

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, 
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit o f labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the 
filing o f this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice o f intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately 
following the filing o f this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment o f the maintenance fee. A notice o f intent to hold for these sites is 
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing o f this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

\\
n r y% *»

1 i ••
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(Continued on page 3) d (Form 3830-2. page 2)



' W en Recorded R turn Docu z. to: Li 7 7 7 0 9TE[Zc- £- rz
A 0

0 Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone: BDZ-420 -4 413
E-mail address : SKA16(211'2~3496*w#- cotn

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK
3

1 . State of Arizona, County of f V A ss BLM
-7

ZO 9 APR2. I (Name) A KA K 2 Stamp ><
Date Z

3. Reside at (Address) CO ls>

~: RE~flfED3>
2 -07

state 42Zip 65344 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

1]ASSAVY (optional ) Mining District ; YAv'AFAC - County , Arizona .

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLme NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME Bl\IP RNG SECDATA (If available)

844 4 OLDZ 014-0015-288 7-BN EXSW /
2

3

4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 1 0 f 2
~N-rEFNE:1

APR 24 2019 , 3\JBY' 2-4+1*"



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMAIUZ)F ANNUAL WORK - page 2 ,

BLM O

Date Z
Stamp X -

i A Z STATE OFFI

00
3>

e ig
Z

Ul C 3

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 l~ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 19 at least $ 506. 0£1__dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: CONA

REAEES*CEIHEE=~--=[»A_UNj_*15[~97
8. That the work and improvements performed were: __lj~.E*fl-ElLu*EED(-EL

9. Dated: 9-( 7-/ f Signature:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWOR TO before me, a No ary Public, this day of 20~

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 
r.-4-9~ My Comm. Explres 03-16-202

Commission No. 559408

No. of Claims:
Bureau of Land Management »Clicck.Net: C C Init. __- <*C
Arizona State Office
'.2YE~-Q[m_QQY* Receipt No.: 929966

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCFIC)8
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2
'

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

Vf
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4/18/2019 Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4429966
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4549176
Date of Transaction: 04/18/2019

CUSTOMER:
RANDY KARRY
31434 MARINE DR
PARKER,AZ 85344-8830 US

r7FERIT-11----11.-#-JIQTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~PRICE~~

~2019 POL & ~UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM1 1.00 2020 WAIV ~ - n/a - 11 15.0011 I MONEY RECEIVED (1)

[------------------TOTAL:-§15.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

-AMOUNT: 15.001POSTMARKED: IN/A
1----TYPE:CREDITCARDRECEIVED:164/18/2019

NAME: KARRY, RANDY
31434 MARINE DR
PARKER AZ 85344-8830 US

1--CARDNO:[XEXXXXXXXXX6759-XETH-CODE: 071863
FNAME-ON-CARD: RANDY-KARRY
1---SIGNATURE.11---------~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs_start2 1/1 ~



1 2018-0014214 ADL' 
03/21/2018 0-- 38 PM Page: 1 of 211|||1 Leslie M. Ho fl*IttnL #' Recorded Return ocun®trto. OFFICIAL RECCRUJ OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $15.00~~ RANDY KARRY

liE lilli#Pjm' Illb 1 /KI *&;1411£ 1 '0i ' I~ t\L,Vilt* lilli06999 971 -7090 Check here is this is a chance of address.
Telephone __i~Eb
E- mail address : RKAgity/73£®GMA,L,eo M

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of ~ ss. BLM ci
Date , --2.1 (Name) 

.. JStamp
3. Reside at (Address) ~ 6 0

s~ FARKER_- county YAVAPA- 1
statAFEF ~ being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, an0 that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining td'the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in thehAZARMFA ( optional ) Mining District ; lA/APAI County , Arizona .

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)NO.

1 ~ 3 NGO(D 1 - 015 TB 5
2

3 Ed 1 -003355
4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2

APR 2 1 2018



1 AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMAI~HF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM -0Date III
Stamp rn

CD

11 8 APR 
9 

3,

REr 
I ED

7

8

9

10
15 7016. That between tt»flates starting a3 12-9'clock noon on September 1,20 /i~ nd end' 12 0'clock noon onSeptember 1 , 20~/ at least $ , 00.00 dollars worth of work and impr ents were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:No P SON €- PLO 6-
8 . That the work and improvements performed were : 17*AD W6R~ GRA

S EA Ae F 666556b NE- CU
9. Dated: 3 -20-1% signature:
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a otary Public, this __2£!111 day of lTVNYLM, 20 1 <

Notary Public -- 1/imil"21/ uplicuu'YAN*/9/ I
|50 ~Whi Nal* Puble ~

U
My Commission Expires z=*riZ**1_ZO,_26201 1~EZZ=zr.049.i

No. of Claims: - /- x $10 = /0
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: - Init. 762Arizona State Office
www.blm.gov/az Receipt No.: 77--73

For BLWI Use Only

Form: NICF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 0 f 2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



LEGEND 17631 N. 25th Avenue • Phoenix, AZ 85023
P (602) 3244100 • F (602) 3244101

4585 S. Palo Verde Rd., Ste. 423 • Tucson, AZ 85714Technical Services, Inc. P (520) 327-1234 • F (520) 327-0518
www.legend-group.com

Randy Karry Project  General Analysisalued Client Project Number: Shanna Gold Z Placer Claim
31434 Marine Dr 

Reported:Parker, Arizona85344 12/06/17 09:21
Anal

Analyte Result MCL RL Units Dilution Batch Prepared Analyzed Method Notes

Legend Technical Services ofArizona, Inc.
Total Metals
Gold 0.820 0.100 mg/kg 2 87K1726 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 60108 DlPlatinum 0.136 0.00 mg/kg 2 87K1726 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 60108 Dl
Semi-Quantitative Scans ,\
Aluminum 954 10.0 mg/kg 5 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 200.7 02Antimony <4.00 4.00 mg/kg 2 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 200.7 01
Arsenic <8.00 8.00 mg/kg 2 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 200.7 01Barium ns 0.200 mg/kg 2 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 200.7 01Beryllium <0.0800 0.0800 mg/kg 2 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 200.7 01
Boron 37.3 4.00 mg/kg 2 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 200.7 01j Cadmium 0.572 0.200 mgkg 2 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 200.7 01
Calcium 2210 40.0 mg/kg 2 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA200.7 01Chromium 25.2 0.200 mg/kg 2 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 200.7 01Cobalt <0.800 0.800 mg/kg 2 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 200.7 01Copper 9.38 0.400 mg/kg 2 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 200.7 01Iron 48400 500 mg/kg 500 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 200.7 02Lead 12.4 4.00 mg/kg 2 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 200.7 01Magnesium 342 40.0 Ing/kg 2 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA200.7 01Manganese 119 0.800 mg/kg 2 871(1727 11/30/17 1204/17 EPA 200.7 01
Molybdenum <1.60 1.60 mg/kg 2 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 200.7 01Nickel 5.16 0.800 mg/kg 2 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 200.7 01Potassium 190 40.0 mg/kg 2 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 , EPA 200.7 01Selenium <8.00 8.00 mg/kg 2 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 200.7 01Silicon 30.2 4.00 mg/kg 2 871<1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 200.7 01Silver <1.60 1.60 mg/kg 2 87%1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 200.7 01Sodium <40.0 40.0 mg/kg 2 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 200.7 01Strontium 6.64 0.800 mg/kg 2 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA 200.7 01Thallium <8.00 8.00 mg/kg 2 B7K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 EPA200.7 01Vanadium 90.5 0.400 mg/kg 2 87K1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 »A 200~ 01
Zinc 14.5 0.800 mg/kg 2 87%1727 11/30/17 12/04/17 CEPA 2007 01r17 >

3 3

0

-6

REE 
'°D

j - Cl

CO
Legend Technical Services of Arizona. Inc. The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain-'ff\rl,r,Q -A» 'Pagido _ of custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced In its entirety.
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4142673
Phone: 602-417-9200

~Transaction #: 4256539
Date of Transaction: 04/19/2018

CUSTOMER:
E-- ~ANDY KARRY

|31434 MARINE DR
PARKER,AZ 85344-8830 US

ILT-f[UT-Y-[»f-- DESCRIPTION ~REMARKS ~ PRICE 1
P UNIT -ITOTAL

libCATABLE. MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- ~-- ~-

1 11.00 1 |POL 2018/1 ~ - n/a - ~ 10.00NOT NEW-UNAD.JUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
~MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC427709/$10.00 ~__ __-

~TAL:  [----$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
~NO i lf: lkms-will-appearon c-rediteard statement as "Bureau oil.and Mgmt CO".

1- | AMOUNT: [i().00 ~--- -- -- -- ~POSTMARKED:,#/A
- TY#ji  ~CRE.DIT CARD --1--RECEIVED: ~04/19/2018
~ --- NAME: ~KARRY, RANDY

PARKER AZ 85344-8830 US
31434 MARINE DR

F~~~CARD NO: 1*XxxxXXXXXXX6419 pAUTH CODE  1665927
NAMIfONEIRANDY A KARRYCARD: 1

REMARKS

This leceipt was generated by the automated Bl.M Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ola portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

Mips://ilmocop()ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/19/2018



TED STATES
Form 38.]0-2 DEPARTMENT OF Till.INTERIOR
(January 2017) BURE.AIJ OF I.ANI) MANAGEMENI TQ- 1 j IORMAPPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION L----/ OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31.2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1 This small miner waiwr is filed for the assessment >ear beginning on September 1 md ending on September 1,
2 Ihe undersigned and all rel,iD'81a£i,*,ined ten or [ewermining clainis .mill, ortunnelsites located and maintained on Federal nds in the l.nited States

(, 1 - America on September 1 , £015
1 The undersigned have perlonned the assessnient work required by Im foreach mining clainilisted prior to illmy this walier an underst:uid tliat by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit o fassessment work with the Bureau o f Land Man,igement ( B LM ) by the December 3 Oth foll (1 K ing the filing o f this w aiver
4. -the undersigned understandthatifthe assessment work obligationhas not > et come due under 30 U S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment > ear ont> ),

a notiee ofintent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30{h folliming the filing ofthis waiver
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from paynient of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the HI.M b> the December 30th folloiwing the filing ofthis waiver
6 The undersigned understand and acknontedste that pursualit to 43 N.S C. 1212 and 18 t'.S.C. 1001, the filing orrecordingofa false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document Kith the HI.Ni Iii ,ip' result in a fine of up tn $250,000, a prison terni not to exceed live Lears. or both.
7. 1 he niining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from pa>ment ofthe maintenance fees is requested are:

AIM OR SITE NAME 131.M RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

3
4

7.
8.
9.

10

The ouner(s) (claimants) of the abo,e mining claims and sites are:

(()wner's Si , at 91

Ate*If
((h ncr s Mailing Aadress) (('ily) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(()wncr's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (()Aner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) „':t "·,i'.1-71'li.1-1 (Citv) (State) (Zip Code)r .. .(111(. -

21 0
Conner's Nari 6-1 P eaWFHr~ ) ' -- ((hincr's Signature)

2..1- -
~ ((}uner's Mailing Address), '1 0 3A 13313 (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2 ) BY.



(Owner's Name - Please Print) ((hulers Signature)

(Owner-s Mailing Address) (Cit) ) (State) (Zip Code)

(()wner's Name - Please Print) (Oi#ner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owners Name - Please Print) ((Juncr's Signature)

(()*ner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (/ip Code)

((hiner's Name - Please Print) (()wner's Signature)

(()wner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and uill fully to make to any department or agency ofthe United States any
false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INS IRC' C' 1 IONS
1. 1 his certification is niade under the provisions of-43 U.S.C. § 174-l and 30 1 J,S,C, §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 C.'FR Part 3830).
2. Ihe claimant(s) must fill in tile dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending ofthe assessment >ear for which this waiver is sought.
3. 1 heclaimant(s) mustfillinthedatein paragraph 2 fur the beginning o f the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. .·\11 claim und site names and BLM serial nuinbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the univer is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims. mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be gix Len.
6. This vaiver form must be signed by all the clainiants or their designated agent, in original form. H an agent is designated. a notarized designation of

agent. signed by .111 ofthe claimants with proper address given. must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September Ist for the upcoming assessment year in the HI-Ni State 0!Iice where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BI.M, (1:xample: To obtaina waiver fortheassessment war 2012, which heginson September 1,2011.
> ou must qualify for and file for a #aiver no later than September 1,2011, in the proper BLM State Otlice.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work. you must record an aindavit of labor on or be fore the 1)ecember 30th inimediately following the
filing of this waiper. For all other mining claims or sites w aived, >ou must record a notice o f intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and hinnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance tee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th fullowing the filing ofthis waiver.

e , ,\1 -10 H 8
f v U FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY ~

gil :1 d 91 UVW 21111

/ 1

35\ 3 -3305-:\\30-38
(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)



2017-0029060 ADL
06/09/2017 09:55=Fi' AM Page: 1 of 21 lilli Leslie M. Hoffrrnril~

When Recorded Return DocumWI ji [6: OFFICIAL RECORCS- UP YAVAPAI COUNTY $15.00
' RANDY KARRY

NE 1 lili Krril,1111# ildNIM'd KBil,Vii <' i F„~ir;' 41'~1411' ~') El 111-56'50 ,-.90 6565
0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: __.&22-~0~zeS~ / 952-7709
E- mail address : FKAKRY /7-5-6>6/V\All .(LDUM

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK
-/ r--

1. State of Arizona, County of __-SYEFal___ss B I.,11

2.1(Name) __E-Atzi*H__K__Prf,_Ed ~ Stamp >< , 71 Ff
Cf) 0

3. Resideat(Address) - 'N:5£--i /9(A~,7/A/E t)72-. i.2
-T 1

City Vi_KE_Gz__ County _L_AP
StateAAip _0634-9 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and b~
4. Owner's name and address (1 f not shown in Items 1-3 above).

/l/\ AB E P . K /2- 65
AND 8 1 . €W OL. 1 OT /06-2-45. Tha'. I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). I he work and improvements were made by and at the ~ ~
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional ) Mining District , County , Arizona .

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME T\NP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (lf available)No.

1 0653 - T(ZOCOL BVEBY> P - 84\ --j*NI
NEi ·

3

4

5

6

Form: MCI'lt)8
Re,ised.lut> 2(:14

P.'ge I on

ENTEREJUN 1 2 2017
BY:-44~1.-~



, AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMAN---F ANNUAL WORK - page 2

B I. M

410 ENIX. AR I

Date
Ull JUN -9 

12 
1:

Stamp

AZ STATEOFF

Z 0 6

7

8

9

10

6. That be tween the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,2016 andendingat 120'clocknoononSeptember 1,20 17 at least $ 25-0·00 dollars worth of work and improvements viere done and performedupon said clairn(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: ~
KAge FE-R- FOR-AAEID> ~ 72

8. That the work and improvements performed were:

13> 6{E_ T SEA ONAL- E/ZOSI 6& - CkAi

9. Date g/1/

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this - day of ) (xne« 20_-)

BY f ro (.

ISIORO LAMAS
Notary Public t--L Notary Public - Arizona

La Paz County
My Commission Expires /A-»t ~11102. 6 · · My Comm. Expirn May 11,2020

Bureau of Land Management (11-teck No. I-Cff_Sdfi _- ---Initi __49-Arizona State Office
Receipt No.
For Ill.JI tse Onh

Form: 31('I·  108
Rn igd Jul> 2 t)14

1'.122 2 411'7
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



*

2017-0029061 ADL

Whan•Recorded Return DocumU' ILL OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $15.00

06/09/2017 09:3- AM Page: 1 of 2, 
Leslie M. Hoffmr

RANDY KARRY

7 9-26 go lili 1#PJFIC|11111111~19'W 15~W:; H:'0 IMbki' MPH#* lilli

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: __~a-2.-LI234 /
E-mail address : EA 12:12»1*Al L.COM

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK 011

1. State of Arizona, County of VAPA ss BI.41 E = cnmo
2.1(Name) ND Date >< ' «m-DStamp
3 . Reside at (Address) 6 MA /RE R

CD-n

city__~_F1ATKKEAc0unty LApA2- 
B g r-

State Azzip 06-344 being duly sworn, depose and say that 1 am a citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief,
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). R AAJD A?22

1 L . /\A A / W E 721 R-166 72- -2= 6-34
5. Tha' I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said clairn(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

HASSAYANAPA ( optional ) Mining District ; YA'/AVA I County , Arizona .

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME -n'\IP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

SNAdd @lt> 201 -001528% d
2

cn

Form: ?,1('1· IDS
Re, i.e,! Jul> 2014

P.Nel vt' 2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMAN- F ANNUAL WORK - page 2

22 52
BLN! 0 -I.

r; i
Date C

ELM :, Z STAT

Stamp a l I
-0

=1

·7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 0'clock noon on September 1,20 1 6 and ending at 12 o'clock noon onSeptember 1,20 / 7 at least $ 7.00.Dndollars worth ofwork and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.
7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: N

3- 8 A,J b 14 AR E-/29 2-M E-[b THF
8 . That the work and improvements performed were : __BERAl[L_acCE-_S-
BOA-0 13(A E_ To SE-ASodAL Ef2_05*4_K--0
CLAI K X /\// --- C-LA I

--I---.-*--.-1--*qi--.1----S-I.--I---*-

9. Dated -~ignature:

SUBSCRBEDAND SWORN TO beforeme, a Nola ublic, this F day of 6-une 20 / 2

BY: ~Ils-' 
ISIDRO LAMAS

Notary Public Notary Public - Arizona

My Commission Expires _44. l (, Z_©E» 6
· My Comm. Expiras Mayll.2020

N o. o FC'lainis ___ ISI(} =-Aid:CH'Bureau of Land Management Check No.: ---«54 Init.Arizona State Office --.1-4£-4-.- - -
YLESM,bbioviEH Re u e i pt N O.

l·or Bl/\! I'se Onl>

Forni: 11('i· 108
Re, RedJul> 2014

P.ly: 2 (1 1  2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PI IOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3858732
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3967547
Date of Transaction: 06/09/2017

CUSTOMER:
RANDY KARRY
31434 MARINE DR
PARKER,AZ 85344-8830 US

F----1[-ENI-fig-1 11QTYI DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~ ~

1 1 111.0011 11 - n/a - 1 20.00||NOTNEW-UNADJUD,ONEAUTHNO. ONLY / ~12017 POL« |~~~~~~~~~
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~LY (2) _-11 11 1

PAYMENT INFORMATION

-TYPE]ICASH-RECEIVED: 166/09/2017
NAME: KARRY, RANDY

31434 MARINE DR
PARKER AZ 85344-8830 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 6/9/2017



792
41#miD STATES

Form 3830-2 DEPARTA,11:N |' OF Tl IE INTERIOR (/a77O9
(Oetolier 2()13) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVEDMAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION ~< OMB NO. 10()4-0114

Expires: Octobet· 31,2016
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

. This small niiner w ,tiveris filed I or theassessment year heginning ori September · 1 , 2500 and ending on September 1 , 10/7
2. '1'lie undersigned and all related pm·licisi}wned leli c)1- fewer milling Clainis, mil|, oi tutiliersites located and niaintained on l''ederal lands in tlie United States

01 America on September 1 , 10_80
3. The undersigned Imve perforined the absessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this furm,

the undersigned must lile an allidavit orassess nient work with the Bureau 0 1 1.and Management (BLM) by the Deceiii ber 30111 li,1 knving the filing ofthis waiver.
4. The undersigned understand thatiftheassessment wolk obligationlias not yet come due under 3() U.S.C. 28 (tbilhose claims intlicir first assessinent yearonly),

li notice cil intern lo hold reciting (liis condition must be recorded by the December 3()th following the filing 01 this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand tliat mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment ofthe maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to llc}Id lor these sites is required to be filed with the B 1.M by the December 3 C )th Ii, lk,wing the filing ofthis waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, thefiling or recording 01.1 false. fictitious. or fraudulent

document wi th the 11 L M may result in a i ine of up to $25 0,00(), a prison term not to exceed five years, or botli .
7. The mining claim.s, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment ofthe Inailitenalice l'ccs is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIALNUMBER

6 2- f 277b
2
3
4 r..,

05
6 r- f-T-1

7

1>
9. -9
10.

The (mner(s) (claimants) 01 the above mining claims and sites are:

12*Abl S-2
(Owner's Name - Please Print) Owner's Signature)

_-3\435 ,*AB-,cv£ 1/2. __*i - AK_ 35 _9
(()wlier's Mailing Address) (City) (SU~e) (/.111 C ode)

(Owner's Name - Please rint) (Owner's Si n. irc)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Suue) (Zip Code

(Owner·'s Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Stue) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) NT (Owner's Signature)

(Statel(City) (Zip Code)(Owner's Mailing Address)

(Continued on page 2)
BY:



(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner·'s Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (S ta te) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (St,ik) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false. fictitious or Ii-audlilent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIC)NS
1. This certi fication is made undertheprovisions of43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 3() U.S.C. §28-28k :ilici the regulations thereunder (43 ('FR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill iii the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
1 7 he claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 forthe beginning oftheassessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining clailns, mill sites, and tunnel sites fur which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners ofthe mining claims, mill sites, and lumiel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. Thiswaiver f(,i-iii must besignedby all tlieclaimants ortheir desiniiated:i~ent,in oriwinal I c,rm. Ifanagentisdesignated, anotarized designationof

-

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. Ihis 1-01·iii must be filed no latet- than September lst I ol tlie upcoming assessnient yeal in the BLM State ()]TIce where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012. which begins on September 1.2011,
you must qualify fur and file 12)1 :1 waiver no later than September I , 2011, in the proper BLM State ()mee.)

8. For all mining claims whicli require assessment work. you must record an at'fidavit of labor on or before the December 30111 immediately following the
filing oithis waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice ofintent to hold on or before the Dosember 30th immediately

Cl)1'01]owing the filing ofthis waiver.
CY-

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waivei· and be waived from payinent oftlie maintenatice fbe. A notice of intent to hold for.these sites is1.1 Cl-required to be filed by the December 30111 following the filing 01'this waiver. -·s· CZ .·-1 305, r-- In m
-

- :0 Fri
P -1 <23 13, ~g /9N :9 

71CD

3, 1\)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)



Po==-f Attorney Authorization

1, Wesley Karry, residence in Washington State, mailing address P.O. Box 577,

Allyn, Washington 98524, in Placer Association with Randy Karry concordant with

Federal Mining Claim Law to own 40 acres contiguously named Shanna Gold 2

Placer Mining Claim AMC # 427709 give Randy Karry, an Applied Geologist the

Power of Attorney to sign and represent me as agent in with documents by the

Bureau of land Management and Yavapai County in accordance with 43CFR

1822.10,Federal Law, 30 U.S.C. 35, 36 and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22

describing bona fide interest of both locators requirements and in accordance
with 43 CFR 3833.33, in the transfer, sell or otherwise convey (Lease Option to

Purchase Agreement) to collect monies, distribute monies and sign any document

for example Maintenance Fee Waiver or Notice of Non -Liability for Labor and

Materials Furnished in the conditions of Lease Option to Purchase Agreement

established, and Bill of Sale and to sign Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work

pertaining to Shanna Gold2 Placer Mining Claim, AMC 427709, and Yavapal

County NML 2014-0015288.

Dated _1:3==18

Wesley Kauy ~„_-

Placer Association Member of Shanna Gold 2 Placer Mining Claim AMC 427709
/ .1 27 . '

/ 41. 6 *f A / 4 -\*04 +161(li M, Molf-6,4Notarf--#CEZrZE-\U /~--61 t
WASHIN«TON SHORT-FOF.M 11,~IVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT {RUW . 44 100

Slate 01 Washington 
~ ss

County of Mt<*.11

I cerbly thai i know or have satistactory Fvviderice diat + \*lfil, D KAY kij1/.I ,y)74..T -

Is the person who appealed befote me, 8,18 said

peison acknowledged that he,;she .signed this

48[rurnent and acknowledged it to be lils,!16,1

free,ind volutilary act for the uses and purposes

mentioned In the Instrument ,
AC.' 1 1 F 1Dated: _ ____.ld__-~_££4&*D:tjif·  '1

(-f»¢1/, 1/,c-beff-->bu,
Sicoatw m REIGriZA~ pltice,

Notary Public
Stat, of Washington -

 _*t] f_d-E<@joHEIDI M WOLFORD Tillie (Suct, ANI~"Notarv Puolic'"1

My Appointmnt Explres SIP 10,2016

My appointment exilrey071,1-ffee/-B
":'b.fl ':';I,l y 5:,I! Arr/,I .':u.'c Alx 'I '»~'0~2Year of A.No ntmert E-.r,fa'Lon



A*\4 49-7 -70 9NITED STATES

{Ocin„lier)2~ 3 ) BuISt.JTL~~Y?]~GEEEONT ~ FORM APPROVEDMAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0 114
Expires: October 31,2016SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

This small miner naiver is filed for the assessment >ear beginning on September 1,20./7-andending on Septeniber 1,20/ES2 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United Statesof America on September I, ZD/ Z
3, 'rhe undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this wmver and understand that by filing this forrthe undersigned must file an aflidavit ofassessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filitig of this waiver.4. Ilie undersi~ned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not vet come due under 30 U S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice ofintent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this v,aiver.6. The undersigned understand and acknoutedge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S C. 1001, thefiling or recording of a false. fictitious, or fraudulentdocanient with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years. or both.7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
A  4--

3

1

0

I0

the owng(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

(Owner's Name - Please Print) / (Owner's St t e)
----*1----i-_Sa<»_~/22*E,NE71. 1*ll__ A« 5345// (Ouner's Mailing Address) (Citv) (State) (Zip Code)--------------------------------------------------------------0-- ---------

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) (Ouner-5 Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (CIty) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner-s Mailing Address) (City l (State) (Zip Code)

COnner's Name - Please Print) (Ouner s Signature)Ac l{ 53
---ENTERED SEP 0+201N------(()·*ner s MailitiMAddress) ((ht) 3 (Srate) (/ip Code)(Commued eli page 2)



- K

(Owner 's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Oaner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owners Name - Please Print) (Owner 's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make ita crime for any person knowingly and will fully to make to any department or agency of the United States any

false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).

1. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending ofthe assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

3. rhe claiman«s) must fillin the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning ofthe assessment year for which this waiver is sought

4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites br which the waiver is sought

5. All oRners ofthe mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

6. This waiver form must be signed by fill the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. ifan agent is designated. a notarized designation of

agent. signed by all of the claimants with proper address given. must be submitted with this waiver.

7. This form must be filedno laterthan September 1st for the upcoming assessment year m the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded. or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012. which begins on September 1,2011.

you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1.2011. in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit oflabor on or before the December 30th immediately following the

filing ofthis waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived. you must record a notice of mtent to hold on or before the December 30111 immediately

following the filing of this waiver.
9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be Jisted on this waiver and be waived from payment ofthe maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is

required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

E :E d SI A¥W Lilli

, ' ., „ 24 12
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(Continued on page 3)
(Form 3830-2, page 2)
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I.

United States of the Department of Interior

Bureau of Land Management May 1lth, 2017

Phoenix Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

RE: Small Miner Certification

Enclosed is Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification for Assessment year Sept 1St 2017 through

September 151 2018, for the Shanna Gold 2 Placer Mining Claim AMC 427709.

- 7Owners: ks
-

C-
1-,1 =Randy Karry => '

171

31434 Marine Dr. ~ cri : -T-1

E U .- 1
Parker, AZ 85344 1-»4 7

Cir L.J-r ..

0
LU

Sincere,

Randy Karry

602-686-0391



Form 3830-4 UNITED 5*F,TES FORM APPROVED

(October 2013) DEPARTMENT OF--1-1#E INTERIOR OMB NO..1004-01 14

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: October 31.2016

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK 1 LS-~7 -7 0 9

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: KAAbV KARK
ADDRESS: 3 1 43 M 85#dE ly<
CITY, STATE, ZIP: -RMER irl

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims

x $10/claim 9,/ 06
Total due BLM 5-'~ / -

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
Septemb~ 1 20 ( 6 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of

AVA~A_k______, in the State of__-7_<4

Tp Rg Sec Mer County Recordation

BLlM Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 13N SE 14 MDM Book and Page No. Date

r,0

2110

Cl

r

: r.3

(Continued on page 2) ~-- JUL 1 1 2016 1
U



2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was
performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey
and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value of Work Date Work Was
Description ofWork Performed Performed Performed

OKIAL. -20

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Current Mai 'ng Address (please rint)
4 1 \ 7

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable
minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mail g Address (please print)

RC AJ -E- *12_
=tres

ZO b JUL

- 2 1- r-1

2 A' Fl #
ro ,

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of 2-7/A , 20~ all monuments
required by law were erected upon the subject claim ), and all notices required by law were posted on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-4, page 2)



I ,

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the
claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of _ A/03'~1./9&- that the
foregoing statements are true and correct:

Date: 2 20/4
(Signature erson responsi for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this 13__ day of _ 3..un-L 20_-14--

By _~
(Signature of Affiant) .~Title: _Lkiwl__E~Mt-c ISIDRO LAMAS

h:YMZW Notary Public - Arizona
La Paz County

My Commission Expires: __~YSS.b(_-U#_%02 0 \<*3/ My Comm. Expires May 11,2020

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)
under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part
3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims
are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state
where the claims are located.

3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be
listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.

4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did
benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date ofthe labor or improvements must also be listed. The total
amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least $100 for each claim.

5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) ofthe claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The

mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant.
Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.

7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly
erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.

8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or
another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each ~im is located,
must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which th¢:asses*pent *ar ends.
For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM ® or b*re De*mber 30.

,Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33. 2 c .-- ..SCD

9. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other>idavit
of assessment work.

0 C
-9 - '. 5

-Jr
(Continued on page 4) ( Form 3830-4, page 3)



NOTICES ~

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in
connection with the information requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by
this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43
U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR ~
part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR
2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by
30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu ofpaying
the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the
BLM's processing ofthe form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information,
which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:
Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been
re4uested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of
paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or
retain a benefit.
You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it
displays a valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per
response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and
reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form
to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection
Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.

0
CS.-

(.f) C;
- ·.-4 P,-1

1- - :*ir
22 3> 00
p»t
CD 42 77

SI

(Form 3830-4, page 4)



' ' ' 'Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3603393
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3706773
Date of Transaction: 07/11/2016

CUSTOMER:
RANDY KARRY
31434 MARINE DR
PARKER,AZ 85344-8830 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 H PRICE I I

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ||2017
1 1.00 |NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY IWAIVER/2016 ~ -n/a- 10.00

|RECEIVED ||AFFADAVIT

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 F--AMOUNT:MOOIPOSTMARKED:IEVA
-TYPE:ICASHI-RECEIVED:1~07/1-1/2616--1

NAME: KARRY, RANDY
31434 MARINE DR
PARKER AZ 85344-8830 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation,of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/11/2016



1 //

40 GSFS
STATE OF ARIZONA. I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed and Fee No.:

I count· of recorded .20- ~ 4)7709In Docket No. . Page . at the request of

When recorded mail to: Witness my hand and official seal.
Fee: $

County Recorder

By I
L 

Deputy Recorder ~AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK
L.r 1State of Arizona , , 

1county of __ TA wfpAL____ - --:) FiC--; -3 33
---

1 .1 . I

6 -2 31. The undersigned being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that they are a citizen of the -1 <United States, more than eighteen years of age and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit ararue E B
--11

and correct according to the best oftheir knowledge. information and belieE 0 1 3 -3
U_J2. That they are ersonall ' ac uainted with the following minin T claims.Claim Name Arizona Mining Claim t Claim Type Location Notice Recorded inNumber Book or Docket No., PageC GOL 

NO .A 8 AER__
D

3. That between the date of and . at least6 t LA/L %266.00 hworth of work and improvements were done and performed upon this claim not including location work.
4. The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of K A D K 812- ,owner ofthe mine whose address is O O EAST GARF L ST. 61 60for the purpose of complying with the laws of United States pertaining to assessment or annual work.
5. The name of the people employed by the owner to do the work and improvements wereN ONE #/ Fr
6. The work and improvements done were

CE-55 ok DUE 70 512.05(DA_<AUS-£~E0

ROSARIO V SAINZM 19=T'I\~ Notary Public - Arizona
Date Maricopa County ~<y Comm. Expires Jan 29,20

SignatureS» cribed o and sworn before me this day of c. j ) e Y 201_3 by

My comm. Expires ___Gj__f_2zft_13-6 1 6
Notary Public -1

AL. 34»25]1{67



1 %

STATE OF ARIZONA, I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed and Fee No.:signed.
County of recorded ,20In Docket No. , Page , at the request of

When recorded mail to: Witness my hand and official seal.
Fee: $

County Recorder

By
De ut Recorder

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORKState of Arizona

7015 OCT 3

County of
1 -ISO
-n

ECEI1. The undersigned being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that they are a citizen aftheo :51United States, more than eighteen years of age and that all ofthe facts set forth in this affida*Tt are-t»le ~ 5and correct according to the best of their knowledge, information and belief. id - -n0

LU2. That the are ersonall ac uainted with the followin minin claims. -JClaim Name Arizona Mining Claim Claim Type Location Notice Recorded inNumber Book or Docket No., Page

3. That between the date of . S and - / at least
worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon this claim not including location work.

4. The work and improvements were made by and at the ex ense of AARBowner ofthe mine whose address is Lfor the purpose of complying with the laws of United States pertaining to assessment or annual work.
5. The name of ~e peo le e ployed by the owner to do the work and improvements were

6. The ork and im rovements done wer
CCE- 0 E-0 0 0 Al CA056

0
w ~ : Notary Public - Arizona

Maricopa County
My Comm. Expire n 29, 201

K
SignatureSubseribed to and, sworn ipefore me this - 30+h - day of /0 0 O C r 20 1 Sby

C j - f= caMy comm. Expires __8_1-2zf_fai-Lk -·-15=.-/\=/Notary Public
Rec.. 3*23 1 67



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3423167
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3522082
Date of Transaction: 10/30/2015

CUSTOMER:
RANDY KARRY
1009 E GARFIELD ST UNIT B
PHOENIX,AZ 85006-3237 US

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~
1-1=1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

|NOT NEW-UNADJUDANE AUTH NO. ONLY / 12015 POL Il1 1 111.0011 1 - n/a- 1 20.0011 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11 11 1| CASES: AMC427709/$20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 E---AMOUNT. 126.66 POSTMARKEDI11*F----1

1----TYPE: CASH-REERIVED: 116/36/2615
NAME: KARRY, RANDY

1009 E GARFIELD ST UNIT B
PHOENIX AZ 85006-3237 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

FNTERan

BY:_I_

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/30/2015



4 J 7 7 09l __.IIED STATES
Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF TllE INTERIOR
(()etc,be,· 2()13) BUREAU OF LANI) MANAGEMENT C<4-g73 FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31,2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

Thissmall minerwaiverisliled 12)rtheassessment yearbeginning 0,1 Septemher 1, t//5 andending onSeptember I,
1 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims. mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands iii the United States

01 America on September L 20/5
1 The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law l-oreach mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an allidavit o fassessment work with the Bureau (11 1 .and M.1 liagement (RI M) by the December 30 th Ibllowing the liling ofthis waiver.
4. The undersigned understand tliat ifthe assessment work obligatioti has tiot yet come due unde, 3() U.S.C'. 28 (lor tlic,xe claims in their lirst assessment year only).

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded hy the December 3 Oth lollow'ing the filing ofthis waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment ofthe maintenance fee. and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the 131.M by the December 30111 123]lowing the filing ofthis waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording ofa false, fictitious, or fraud itlent

document with the BLM may re suk in a fine ofup to $250.000, a prison tenn riot to exceed five years. or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waivei' from payinelit ofthe maintenalice t'ees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

6 2-
2.
3.
4.

5.

6.

8.

9.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are:

/ZAdby /4%12 y
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (()wner's Si , . irc)

.. A s iT 5 Vidowl k »- 696)66
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (SU~e) (Zip Code)

____---------- ---1356*fX -6F -,171*~A[77//4
K__17_A Ulaw-2**_

(Owner's Name - Please Print) 0 ((Stner's Signature)

LL WA 906-21
(()wlier's Mailing Add 'ss) (('ily) (St.  C) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

lith
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) 9 (St~) J+(Zip Code)

1~j >· S>
------------------- --------------=E---€Z-- 7==C)---------GD

(Owner's Name - Please Print) NT -~= *.1 "-- 4 (Owner's Sj~]iture)

EC IVED.A,

rv 0
(Owners Mailing Address) ' SA~--6~L--0*£:z-~Fity) ~~ (&,ae) IR (Zip Code)

I 01(Continued on page 2) -C" rnBY:-- ---
9/1/jo,5



(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make ita crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
False, fictilious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1, This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations theretinder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph I for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
1 The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 Ii,1- the beginning ofthe assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must he listed fur the mining claims. mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners oftlie mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver ful-in must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original forin. Ifali agelit is designated. a notarized designation of

agent, signed by.ill ofthe claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. ThiN furm must be filed no laterthan September l st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Ollice where the mining claims'or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,
you must qualify fur and file fur a waiver no later than September 1,2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all niiniiig claiins which require assessment work, you milst record an allidavit of labor on or before the Deceinber 30th immediately following the
filing oithis waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or befure the December 30th immediately
Ii,Ilowing the filing ol'this waiver.

9. Mill.ind tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of'the maintenance fec. A notice ofintent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th Ic)Ilowing the filing of this waiver.

-U

FOR OFFiCIAL #BE ONLYFrl2-8 3>
(h tv
1 CO

LJ --1

RECEIVEDN -0 ~
0 n

(Continued on page 3) > cn (12'11 3830-2. page 2)
C)Ir f--. 1



. Pow-- Attorney Authorization

1, Wesley Karry, residence in Washington State, mailing address P 0. Box 577.

Allyn, Washington 98524, in Placer Association with Randv Karry concordant with

Federal Mining (.laim law to own 40 acres contiguously named Shanna Goid 2

Placp, Mining (.laim AMC # 427709 give Randy Karry, an Applied Geologist the

Power ot Attorney lo sign and iepresent me as agent in with documents by Ihe

Bureau of land Management and Yavapal County m accordanie with 43(FR

1822.10, f edeial Law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36 and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22

describing bona fide interest of both locators requirements and in accordance
wtth 43 CFR 3833.33, in the transfet, sell or otherwise convey (Lease Option to

Purchase Agreement) to collect monies, distribute monies and sign anv document

for example Maintenance Fee Waiver or Notice of Non -Liability for Labor and

Materials Furnished in the conditions of lease Option to Purchase Agreement

established, and Bill ot Sale and to sign Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work

pertaining to Shanna Goid2 Plarer Mining Claim, AMC 427709, and Yavapal

County NML 2014-0015288.

Dated 3 - 39 d.«

23Wesley Karry_._  -

Placer Association Member of Shanna Gold 2 Placer Mining Claim AMC 427709
r »it _ L 444(3 f 1-»> \.:Notart--1Ri225- Y L,/11#aq/41~ 1--4$ -H 21(li M, Vl, 0 I fs t.1

WASHIF*€TON SHORT-FORM ~DIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT .CW ......

9

State 01 Washil iolnli

&M# * B 14 Soil_ 1 55

4 oertify' that I know er hau- salmfartory evidence that f *lft' D 14)~1-1 9Valn,/.'f:-·.1·,e·
IS the pelson n ho appen,ed bettlie me .infl said

person acklic,Medged Ilial hi-,she signed Ims

ins[Iument anc acknowledueo ,1 te be his,het

Iree and volti'ilary ac{ fot Ille uses ancl pl,12.)ses

rilentioned In [tie instrume'll

Dated : -
 _ 5105_ 1 J MiMonth,Dlk /Yeat

i

/ 1,/p jilp 1,43, t .#-~AC,£t t,
 -I -„

C.,7 -1

C / t-,z~x-1'.1~01.e ~1-,~f~Ii{fw,rep-- -- C 1\130

PHOENIX, A

9, , CD
 00 m

Notary Public 1__*-1_0 )4- 811® 0 1 .0
State of Washington U BR

Id<HEIDI M WOLFORD Title (Such 8!41~' Notary Public'  1
My Appointment Eltplies Sep 10, 2016 ~ D N~

CD 
N -rl

Mv appointment expires r --- 77

Elli-*lk i_ _ Cn c-3
-C- i ti

$·Inf., N·il:i·y Seal afl.·,di Sremc A,K I Mon[h/Dav/Yearof Apoc ntment E,.risfi'.ion
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UNITED STATES 597
2-u cr Q  C-\2 8 \b/,~(9€,f

1411„13830-2 , DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
(()ctoher  2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION i# OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31.2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 8 0%- 1-1101 1
1. This small mhier waiver is filed for the assessmetit year beginning on September 1, %.0/~ and ending on September 1, U /5-
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or few'er mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintallied on Federal lands iii the United States

of America on September L 201 4
3. Tlie undersigned have performed the assessment nork required bv lan for eacli mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work nith the Burcall of Land Management (BLM ) bv the December 301 h fo|lowing the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet coine due under 30 lkS.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30111 folio; ing the filing ofthis „aiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment oftlie maintenance fee. and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30tli following tile filing of this waiver.
6. The midersignecl understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001.the filing or recording ofa false, fictitious, or fraudulent

documentwitlithe BLM may resultin a fineof upto $250.000, a prisoliterinnot to exceed five years. or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment ofthe maintenance fees is requested are:

(fi.Ai M OR SITE NA?viE BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBEK

N\(L * =7.11 Dc
2
3
4

5

6

7
8
9

10.

Tlie owner(s) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are 221-7Ft>5 AL*Gti 5 r -2;67+A , .20/L-f
-7 9 il
/44%101«*/Ull/L·\«/

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (qwner's Signatutyf

/1-2/ N 14711- <51-REET ABid 1- Ptle-9,1/)<, ~A» 8*8
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

-it>1(<Sj~ -7 -En:-iA,-27- -i:rf*W<if2-6 --

~
 O

H 
1

(Owner's Name - Please Print) , wners Signature

A LLY,v WA 905 29
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

2 ZI

(Owner's Name - Please Print) NTEREco*ns*naqi,#m
0-4 33 , i: r7

(Owner's Mailing Address) SEP 16 10 (City) (btatel{ 2 (Zip Code)
-Torm------------
D0

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owngf Sign*vf) 23

~4.0 CHECKED SEP 232014 0- Fri

(Owner's Mailing ress) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)



f

(Owner's Naine - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false. lictitious or fraudulent stateinents or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCI'IONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 LJ.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(ss) must fill in the dates in paragraph I for the beginning and ending of-the assessment >ear for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning ofthe assessment year for whicli this waiver is sought
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of'the mining claims- mill sites. and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent. in original form. lfan agent is designated. a notarized designation of

agent  signed by all of the claimants with proper address given. must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must befiled nolaterthan September Ist forthe upcoming assessment yearin the BLM State OfTice where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted b> the BLM. (Example: To obtain a wai,er ibr the assessment >ear 2011 which begins on September 1.201 1.
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September L 2011. in the proper BLM State Onice.)

8. Forall mining claims whicii require assessliieniwork. >oumust record ait ailidaviI oilabor oit orbefore the December 30{h iminediatel> folloning ilie
filing of this naiver. For all other mining claims or sites naived. voti must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the Decembeg~30th immediatel>
following the filing of this waiver. -0 = F.-1

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment oillie maintenance Ide. A notice}finte!4*:ro hold•tor these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing ofthis w aiver. m ch>
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(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)



Power -torney Authorization

1, Wesley Karry, residence in Washington State, mailing address P,0. Box 577,

Allyn, Washington 98524, in Place, Association with Randv Karry concordant wil:h

Federal Mining Claim Law to own 40 acres contiguously named Shanna Goid 2

Placer Mining Claim AMC # 427709 give Randy Karry, an Applied Geologist the

Power of Attorney to sign and represent me as agent iii with documents by the

Bureau of I and Management and Yavapal County in accordance with 43(FR

1822 10,Federal Law, 30 U.S.C. 35, 36 and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22

describing bona fide interest of both locators requirements and in accordance
with 43 CFR 3833.33, in the transfer, sell or otherwise convey (Lease Option to

Purchase Agreement) to collect monies, distribute monies and sign any document

for example Maintenance Fee Waiver or Notice of Non --Liability for Labor and

Materials Furnished in the conditions of lease Option to Purchase Agreement

established, and Bill of Sale and to sign Affidavit of Performarice of Annual Work

pertaining ta Shanna Gold2 Placer Mining Claim, AMC 427709, and Yavapal

County NML 2014-0015288.

Dated 8 - 70 - 1 «_

\Nesley Kar-VY.__------'

Placer Association Member of Shanna Gold 2 Placer Mining Claim AMC 42/709
D i ....\ P

Notar  fl{(~-**</(~01»444 1-16{di KA V\IN#¢d
WASHIIJ€TON SHORT-FORM I~VIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT 1... .2.4 %01

C./
State of Washington

(,1)Uniy Of B]430_11 1 ss

rel Illy thal I k ric, w of have satistactoi y ovidel Ice that \·N(Slfil D 1411~ 1/ljNy,Ine of ':ligner Y =2
is the person who appeared belote me, and said 0 £r/.

rn 69 >
Z [@ -4 33peison ackill.:vierjqiW Illat lie/she signed this
X

1,15[!-ument ana acknowledged it to be his/het N . im
92tree and volunla,y act fol the uses arid purposes 

71 'Im
N 63 0

nientioned In the liistrument , 0 -ri
.. -n

0- fulii Dated: --0_5_j S_f_ iD O.i tj. li N 6
Ivlk.rith,/Dily/Yeal n

St[?nature 07 Notarizin~ Officer

Notary Public
State of Washington -_ No-_tefg-_-F@11 0HEIDI M WOLFORD Title (Such al"Nolary Public ')

My Appointment Expires Sep 10, 2016

My appoint.Ffib/>, e
Plac(' Al.~ti~:v h,~Al Andiot Stemp Abc,v€ Morith'Dav/Year of Apboinlment Expiration
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UNITED STATES 5 7
Ami 31(30-2 ' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
(( )ctober 20 13) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31.2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner nair er is filed for the assessment year beginning on September L and ending on September 1.
2. The underslyned and all related parties ouned ten or fener mining claims . mill or tunne] sites located ind maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1,
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this uaiver and understand that b> filing this form.

the undersigned must file an affida, it of assessment uork n ith the Bureau of Latid Management (BLM) bv the December 3(}th follouing the filing ofthis „mver.
4. The undersigned understandthat ifthe assessinent nork obligation Ims notiet comedueunder 30 U.S.C. 28 ( forthose Claimsilitheir firstassessmentiearontz).

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded b>· the Deceinber 30111 follo~~ing the filing of this uaiver
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites ma> also be listed on this uai,er and be,;ai,ed froin payment ofthe maintenance fee. and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM b> the Deceniber 30th folloning the filing of this naiver.
6. The widersigneil widerstaticlatidacknonledge that purs·uant to 43 U.S.C. 12 12 and 18 U.S C. 1001. the filing orrecording ofa false. fictitious, or fraudulent

document niththe BLM ma> resultin a fine of upto $250,000. a prison term not to exceed fi,e >ears, or both.
7 The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this uaiver from payment ofthe maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

-2 6 4-2-7-701
2.
3.
4.

6.

7.
8.
9.

10.

The onner(s) (claimants) oftlie above mining claims and sites are

i*2«__*321,~1 ____]bAMSJ#v4&30~
(Ouner's Natpe - Please Print) 7/jainer's$ignatic)

i i-z-1 Al . __~»fic sli«- »6-- -fll«¥ I *-9,-5-ll
(O,iner's Mailing Address) (Cin) (State) (Zip Code)

----

(Outier-s Name - Please Print) (O,iner's Signature)

(Ouner-s Mailing Address) (Cit> ) ".' (S\85) (Zip Code)

------------------ /7- --.c= --F-----
O=1m :>

(Ouner's Name - Please Print) --~re) '42~
X .0 0>_ N -Stl -

(Ou·ner-s Mailing Address) (City) SU (st*K (Zip Code)--- ~ ' rn-1..% ------ -err ----------
0 ro-,1
Z ·· -61

(Oriner's Name - Please Print) (Owner s Sieature)61

(Ouner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
n(Continued on page 1) /0 44 / I ~-«01 VU' C~vt, 1.0 / D 9 /1- 1 )1 e



t

1 1-5 66 i -121-1 i
((),viler'. Ntinie - Ple,ihe Print) (C)Hner's Signature)

770 6 0 X 5 7 -7 __ _ A { .yA _%) A °18 6- 9-6 ~
(Street or P.O. Box) ACity) (hlate) (/.ip Code)

(Owrier's Name - Please Print) (()witer's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (Cit> ) (Zip Code)(State)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (0" Iler,5 Sigmiture)

(Stivet cir P.O. Box) (City) *44 (Zip Code)

((h¥ner's Name - Please Print) (()wner's Signature)

(Street or P.(1 Box) (Cil>) (State) (Zip CHIle)

itle 18 I.J,S.C. Section H)01 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime 1'01· any person knowingly and wilit ully to nitike to any deparlment or
pelic, 01'the United States anv i'a IKe. ficlitious 01' 1-1'audiii ent slatements or' l'e 11'e, elitations .is lo an, mallci H illii n its iurisilic lion.

INS I Itt:< 1 IONS
I his certiticati mi is made under the provisions 01 4174.1 01 1 itle 43 and § 28-21{k i)('-1-itle 30 of the United St;ties Code. and tile regulations thereunder (43
CFR Part 383(4

L The clitimalit(A) must lill in the dates in paragrapli l fur the beginning and ending (,f the assessment year lt,1· whiclillils waircris sought.
L The Claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 121' the beginning ofthe assessment year for which this wai,er is scillglit.

1. All claim and site naines and Bureau oil.mid Munagement (BLM) serial nuinberb illust be listed fin· the mining Cl,Ilitis. mill sites. and tililnel MiteS Iclt
Jihicli the waiver is souglit

1. All onners oftlie mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
,. This naiver form must he signed by ill the cluimants or their designated ageiii. in original ji,rm. Iran .igent is desig,i~d. a nEWi-jiei~signmic,n of

agent. signed hy all ofthe claimants with proper address given. imist he submitted with this waiver. O = K
i, This forin muht he filed m latertliati Seplembet· 151 11,i tlie upcoming asses,ment yearin the BI.Al Stitte Office whelf'[he mi#~g claims or sites are

recorded. or tlic waiver cannot be granted hy the HI.M, (1 raniple: To obtain a Wair'el- for the assessment yeat- 2012.2jicli bqpnc on 51*ember 1.2()11.
jou must qualify fur atid ille for a waiier no laterthan heptembet 1.2<)11. hi the proper 131.M State Ollice.) A I _ o/19.

L For all mining claims which require assessment work. you must record an affidavit of  labor on or before the Deceml,s 30£h MnediaJ[YI!following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a not ice of intent to hold on or beIDO: the 'J~jembef.!36{h immediately

- Flt'ollowing the filing of this waiver. N o CD
3. ~till a,ici tunnel sites mab als<) be listed upon this \,aiver :ind be waived from pa)ment of'the mainteiiatice ite. A tio~ 01'itikipt to hold for these sites is

. • ·-7iequired to be filed by the December 3()th following the filing ofthis waium jb 4 c -)
0- 71

----------------------f--FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2. page 2) ~



NOTICES

The Privacy Act and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished the following infomi:ition iii connection with the inforination
requested by this form.
All'1-110RITY: 30 U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection ofthe information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL Pl JRPOSE: The BLM will use the in formation you provide to veril> thal the mvner(s) (claimants(s)) ofa mining claim
has/liave complied with 30 U.S.C. 281'and 43 CFR part 3835 and is/are entitled to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance
fee for the mining claims listed on this form.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOI PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure ofthe requested information is required b> 30 U.S.C. 281-and
43 CFR part 3835 for those claimants qualified to request the small miner waiver allowed. Failure to submit all the requested information
or to complete this form will delay the Bl.M s processing oftlie form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the maintenance
lee waiver request. which ma\  result in forfeiture of the mining claim or site by the claimant.

The P:,perwork Reduction Act requires us to inform you that:
The BLM collects this information to determine whether or not you are qualified for waiveroimaintenance fees.
Submission of the requested information is necessar>' to obtain or retain a benefit.
You do not have to respond to this or any oilier Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displa> s a current]>~ valid
OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 20 minutes per response, including the
time for reviewing instructions. gathering and maintaining data. and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments
regarding the burden estimate or an> other aspect of'this form to: U.S. Department ofthe Interior. Bureau of Land Management
(1004-0114). But·eau infbrmation Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630). Mail Stop 401 1.S. 1849 C St.. N,W.. Washington. D.C. 20240.

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

?014 SEP -2 P
 2: 46

7 STATE OFFICE
B M ARECEIVED

(Form 3830-2, page 3)
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 6/24/2019

lillill'llillillillillill'lll'llillilmillil
Box Number= AZ15128

1 li l li 111 1111111111111 11111111111 1111 1111 111111 1 Ill 11 lili 11 il l'11 1 ilil l'11 11111 'IN lili 1111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC427709-AMC427709

5 Miscellaneous

Illl'lli lll'llilll Illil illill Il illi AZ15128-22 AMC427444-AMC427733



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 6/24/2019

lillilill'lll'llillillillilll'll'llilmilill
Box Number= AZ15128

1 1111111111111111111 1111111111111111111 lilli 11111111111111111111111 lilli 11111111' ilil 11111111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC427709-AMC427709

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'lli lll'llilll Illil illill Il l'll AZ15128-22 AMC427444-AMC427733



QEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
/UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENI

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 08/08/2016 01:37 PN LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of ' ~

01 10-21-1976;09OSTAT0090;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC42770920.000
Claim Name: SHANNA GOLD 2 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC427709
Case Disposition: ACTIVE ~

Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

KARRY RANDY ALAN 31434 MARINE DR PARKER, AZ 85344-8830 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0080N 0050W 014 NE HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

01/12/2014 403 LOCATION DATE

04/07/2014 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3005118

07/11/2016 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2016 3603393

08/03/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2016

10/30/2015 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2015 3423167

09/02/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

04/07/2014 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2014;$140 3005118

12/16/2014 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2014 3191737

08/04/2016 392 MONIES RECEIVED $10.00;1 3621446

08/04/2016 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KARRY WESLEY 3621446

08/04/2016 635 AMENDED LOCATION FILED REDUCE ACRES 3621446

07/11/2016 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2016-0033337;AMENDED

04/07/2016 170 ADDRESS CHANGE FILED CHANGE OF ADDRESS

12/22/2015 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED SIGNED STIPS W. KARRY

12/22/2015 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED SIGNED STIPS R. KARRY

12/07/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED STIPS REQUIRED

08/07/2015 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2015-0037414;

08/03/2015 635 AMENDED LOCATION FILED REDUCE LENGTH 3357507

07/17/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED AMENDMENT REQUIRED

07/02/2015 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

12/16/2014 170 ADDRESS CHANGE FILED KARRY RANDY ALAN

04/07/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC427709;

04/07/2014 685 ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 2014;$140 3005118

Line Nr Remarks

0001 REDUCED FROM 40 ACRES TO 25 ACRES
0002 1/5/2016-RKARRY RECORDED STMT OF AGRMT W/YAVAPAICNTY
CONT #2016-0000321 AG ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



-pEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOIr
-UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENII

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 08/08/2016 10:30 AIV LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of '

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM 20.000 AMC427709
Claim Name: SHANNA GOLD 2 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC427709
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

KARRY RANDY ALAN 31434 MARINE DR PARKER, AZ 85344-8830 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0080N 0050W 014 NE HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

01/12/2014 403 LOCATION DATE

04/07/2014 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3005118

07/11/2016 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2016 3603393

08/03/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2016

10/30/2015 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2015 3423167

09/02/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

04/07/2014 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2014;$140 3005118

12/16/2014 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2014 3191737

08/04/2016 392 MONIES RECEIVED $10.00;1 3621446

08/04/2016 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KARRY WESLEY 3621446

08/04/2016 635 AMENDED LOCATION FILED REDUCE ACRES 3621446

04/07/2016 170 ADDRESS CHANGE FILED CHANGE OF ADDRESS

12/22/2015 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED SIGNED STIPS W. KARRY

12/22/2015 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED SIGNED STIPS R. KARRY

12/07/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED STIPS REQUIRED

08/07/2015 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2015-0037414;

08/03/2015 635 AMENDED LOCATION FILED REDUCE LENGTH 3357507

07/17/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED AMENDMENT REQUIRED

07/02/2015 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

12/16/2014 170 ADDRESS CHANGE FILED KARRY RANDY ALAN

04/07/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC427709;

04/07/2014 685 ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 2014;$140 3005118

Line Nr Remarks

0001 REDUCED FROM 40 ACRES TO 25 ACRES ~
0002 1/5/2016-RKARRY RECORDED STMT OF AGRMT W/YAVAPAICNTY
CONT #2016-0000321 AG '

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



<EPARTMENT OF THE INTERICIA
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME~

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 12/22/2015 03:41 PM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of '

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AIVIC42770925.000
Claim Name: SHANNA GOLD 2 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC427709
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $310.00

Name & Address Int Rel

KARRY WESLEY PO BOX 577 ALLYN, WA 98524-0577 CLAIMANT
KARRY RANDY ALAN 1009 E GARFIELD ST UNIT B PHOENIX, AZ 85006-3237 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0080N 0050W 014 NE HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

01/12/2014 403 LOCATION DATE ~

04/07/2014 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3005118

08/03/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2016

10/30/2015 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2015 3423167

09/02/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

04/07/2014 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 20I4;$140 3005118

12/16/2014 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2014 3191737

12/22/2015 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED SIGNED STIPS R. KARRY

12/22/2015 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED SIGNED STIPS W. KARRY

12/07/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED STIPS REQUIRED

08/07/2015 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2015-0037414;

08/03/2015 635 AMENDED LOCATION FILED REDUCE LENGTH 3357507

07/17/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED AMENDMENT REQUIRED

07/02/2015 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

12/16/2014 170 ADDRESS CHANGE FILED KARRY RANDY ALAN

04/07/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC427709;

04/07/2014 685 ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 2014;$140 3005118

Line Nr Remarks

0004 REDUCED FROM 40 ACRES TO 25 ACRES

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



fi~PARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,_
40 ' < /. -IREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN~

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 06/29/2015 07:32 AM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC42770940.000
Claim Name: SHANNA GOLD 2 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC427709
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $310.00

Name & Address Int Rel

KARRY WESLEY PO BOX 577 ALLYN, WA 98524-0577 CLAIMANT

KARRY RANDY ALAN 1009 E GARFIELD ST UNIT B PHOENIX, AZ 85006-3237 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0080N 0050W 013 NW HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI
14 0080N 0050W 014 NE HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

01/12/2014 403 LOCATION DATE

04/07/2014 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3005118

09/02/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

04/07/2014 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2014;$140 3005118

12/16/2014 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2014 3191737

12/16/2014 170 ADDRESS CHANGE FILED KARRY RANDY ALAN

04/07/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC427709;

04/07/2014 685 ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 2014;$140 3005118

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Customer Update Page 1 of 1
4..

Customer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC
Name: KARRY RANDY ALAN =Em!=,1

Proprietor #: 2362072 Renumber To:
Category: p-PRIVATE -

Address: 1009 E GARFIELD ST UNIT B A--64 KEYS U YA 44 -L
City:PHOENIX

State: AZ -
ENTERED JUN 2 9 2015 i« (1~

Email:
Phone: 0 1 0

=76-9105 -1 Save/Override Dataflux ~

Customer details successfully saved for Customer Id 2362072

http://ilmnirmOap 1 5 1 :9000/cgi-pro/tr2000_5 10/masterup?@webid=wa2bdO... 6/29/20 1 5



Run [Date: ~3/29/14 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE~ Run Time 07:16 AM
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGE

MINING CLAIMS
MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE CLAIMS
Page 1 of

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

KARRY RANDY ALAN CUSTOMER ID: 2362072
1121 N 26TH ST ~z< fRAIV C J.lf Pr,6Pkers
PHOENIX, AZ 85008-4933

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC427709 SHANNA GOLD 2 AMC427709 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



Picklist for Proprietors Page 1 of 1

List of Pro rietors
KARRY RANDY ALAN[23620721, 1121 N 26TH ST, , PHOENIX, AZ, 850084933, P, MATCHED

http://ilmnirmOapl 51:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/custpicklistb?&system_id=... 6/29/2015



ZJEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOJ
~UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEP14-

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 06/29/2015 07:00 AM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 2 of 14

01 10-21-1976,090STATOO90,43USC 1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC42770940.000
Claim Name: SHANNA GOLD 2 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC427709
Case Disposition: ACTIVE 1<\ ell J.(,1./lk#16

Required Maintenance Fee: $310.00 . GA'tro %5006
Int RelName & Address

KARRY WESLEY PO BOX 577 ~ ALLYN , WA 98524 - 0577 CLAIMANT |

KARRY RANDY ALAN 1121 N 26TH ST' PHOENIX, AZ 85008-4933 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0080N 0050W 013 NW HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

14 0080N 0050W 014 NE HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

01/12/2014 403 LOCATION DATE

04/07/2014 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3005118

09/02/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

04/07/2014 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANC 2014;$140 3005118

12/16/2014 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2014 3191737

04/07/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC427709;

04/07/2014 685 ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 2014;$140 3005118

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



_1_DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~
~BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEr*-

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 04/09/2014 04:02 PM (LIVE) Serial Register_Page__~

01 10-21-1976;09OSTAT0090;43USC 1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM . / AMC42770940.000 '
Claim Name: SHANNA GOLD 2 ~/ Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC427709
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $280.00

Name & Address Int Rel

KARRY WESLEY PO BOX 577 ALLYN, WA 98524-0577 CLAIMANT

KARRY RANDY ALAN 1121 N 26TH ST - CUC PHOENIX, AZ 85008-4933 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0080N 0050W 013 NW HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI
14 0080N 0050W 014 NE HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

01/12/2014 403 LOCATION DATE

04/07/2014 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3005118

04/07/2014 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANC 2014;$140 3005118

04/07/2014 392 MONIES RECEIVED $140.00;1 3005118

04/07/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC427709;

04/07/2014 685 ADDL/CURABLE MAINT FEE 2014;$140 3005118

Line Nr Remarks

- 73 0 6 0 F\J ~ 9 80 St Be
403't (1-0-,1*c,« r <310 ~ /3 7.0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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United States l/9"A9'f U' cls'

Department of Interior August 11, 2015 B.Rj vilh {«U- (_u#447 -

Bureau of Land Management (AAZJ»on 0 f

Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Az 85004-4427

Attention: Pauline Brown

Reference to: Amendment recording at Yavapai County for AMC 427709, Shanna Gold 2, Placer Mining
Claim @ 25 acres in NE % of Section 14, T8N, RSW, Gila and Salt River Base Meridian, Arizona.

Enclosed is page 1 and 2, Amendment recording instrument # 2015-003-414, dated 08/07/2015
10:39:10AM.

They said they would send original to my address in about a week or so. The Amendment copies were
placed in sealed jar at Location Monument and posted as described in field.

I also repaired access road due to been eroded by monsoon rains of 4 plus inches of rain fall in July, 2015
on Monday, August 10th, 2015.

Some areas Hassayampa River eroded 4 feet in depth, and other areas deposited auriferous black sand
bars 30 feet wide and 400 feet in length, with unknown depth. Nature classified alluvium in our benefit.

Thank you for patience and help with Amendment,

Randy Karry 
1-21 k<7

Applied Geologist

1009 East Garfield Street, Unit B

Phoenix, Arizona 85006

602-686-0391

VNOZINV 'XIN30Hd

SO :E d 111 98¥ 51{11
:j J 1 33 L 3- -, L V' W 1 803A 13038
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2016-0033337 AMND
07/11/2016 03: i# 2 PM Page: 1 of 2
Leslie M. Hoffill b
OFFICIAL RECORUS UF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00
RANDY KARRY

¢-

lili N:'PjnY: ~IC' 10':,'blfi:Ithrabi#~KIPI libl~ 2 M,lirl li lliN REJ 'REGORtib M A IL-i u , Ame *1109
IN AffER€'16-E 7-6: Nof/LE OF hi,N,NG· CU~c- LotA-fi 04 4-06-2414
f/'terft*EAT 4 .2-019 -0616 2.*
AAD AM**04£4 /A)ST/~£1* 20,6-00374,4 6,4 8-01- 20/5

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM ~ 1--

Sagsggment BLM Serial # _Addc*21701 =In EP X
0

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SET AANA BLM X I

(*ED 2, placer mining claim has been located by Stamp x>

A R Ejf-RYDate r

RAB)*D l«-CUL whose current mailing 2 Doe
address is Lql MA rl-C ME DR* Z

>Wn

AA-LEE R- A »
The general course of this claim is - // and it is situated in VA/*AVA/

County, Arizona. This claim is /32-0 feet in length and ~ 6D feet in width.

26?_ Total Claim ~reage, This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the Lo*TUrner of the claim approximately 66 0 feet in a *27/*70 , direction to the

NuAT#- endv.neand (Q6O feet in a 5007-V-direct\on to the 5001-it- end line. This claim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section L 9' , Township

ANG £\111 09

_# Af . Range _f5- LA-) , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona. Thls claim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the foliowin quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) E 1 9 770 3 -
-,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

( if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 46- Sou AS (bRAE8- oF 9 ANN A-
O 2 / 30 FEET WGS OF71+E%0/\ N ' CORNER_ bF

8 A i * I J / L E-me above information is shown on the attached map .
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this __52*L day of_J---d , 20~b.
~ LOCATOR(s) gLAGENT *036£>66*20* DISSOLVED /US ~12«T /W;Z4662 /

Print Name(s) AdD ILARR A958/1pal00

Signature(s) Form MCF102
Revised July 2014

ENTERED AUG 0 82016 M This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

8/ 11 16 - Am€ w D Me Qi *3-
s~f QUE-D CLA,/4 TY 132.0*Abbv ~06£ 4,Wwca- BA*,W kA#~-7):;0 Acru



.

MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer (>~

- 1 mile ----4 Millsite ( )
AMAJ DA E LT

TprrE~~> 2 1'
JOI

NE . BLMA ~GERASS CAD

S~AUNA GOLb 2
SE

-I.ocrm >

LM
AZ S I. XI

RECE

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet

> -1<SO U mm
60

1. The above map depicts the _SEIANNIA <k6831-*1 mining claim, which is located- SectMn (s)Zl0 101 7

W O
, Township B N , Range 6 LJ , Gila and Salt River Base andiherididn,

County , Arizona. Total claim acreage Is 10 AtA€-
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2 //Ve# B ST
T l L WC. Pl E W +ADN £ r t-
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim ATHE-]E€*19+ 1*6' POINT-€f_TAN~*BLMallNER-7
SEd I Ee 1-80 25 - f*EA wter 3560FF '[6 RUE-76,*To€'5~GlaN),*£:F

SA,AN 66(ID=,THE,J -bu€ WETGGO ,T#£416(E NDAR /Sz# Crt LAPuEEASF
~Prin.TEJ pk€ SOLLTH 13* FT BMK rb 7724£ Po,ArnF-·BEd,uN/A,6. Form M CF100a

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



f\c 636- Ge_Jsa__ L.tu«jt~
ENTERED AUG 0 52015

H, 4 29- A cre-, f.n ES

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM .-;
CDIKAmendment BLM Serial #

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ___5&~AANA- BLM  -« 2
placer mining claim has been located by Stamp 19 gil

Date ~ -0 ~1am

12ARby ISATZ.l whose current mailing > ul T

address is 00 E - GArlfIED> 5
(Arle ]S. P?~05%1 k,14 e G~0 6--

The general course of this claim is ____AJRTz-(Lk-50,7  and it is situated in YA1AP*L
County, Arizona. This claim is _ / 3 *-- feet in length and __ ~¢9 -_ feet in width.

2-5- Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the/{*60 corner of the claim approximately 660 feet in a A~*27¥ direction to the

A0871[28167 end line and 660__ feet in a SOU.14 direction to the Iwinf~el end line. This claim is ~

marked by ~{06 monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
5-/ A

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section _1_L Township

8.14 , Range 5 LJ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

A50921 
9portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s). -g I

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) _-25_hL_*E_5€5310.C/4--2-4
5- ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: E S,~kiuk Con,JER. 0% 58*NA-

b 2, Sgo FEET WES< OF-- -mE 'BLN\ N' COL of=-

1,0 (4 *isED D/0 1 UNE The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED oh the ground this 3,42_ day of _ACA6WS, 201£

~*[ LOCATOR(s) * AGENT 612/6-BL LOCAT,ow DATE 15 MARCH 28+41-2019

Print Name(s) 1Ek..[1> ~<AR 4- USSLE . ~AltB
Signature(s) Form MCF102

Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

5/1/19, A»ev--cdr-,At $*-l- %/c\,Ac*-£ to <3.9*990 35 Acres



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer kf

- 1 mile -------A Millsite ( )
,

Loe*r, OJ MOJBN*IT-
446i

~ At
460' -2

NW NE -aL-

-
1

 m
ile SAARNA 60(2) 72_

1/LACET-
SE .. ...:' rOVV

i  Grl _44

Z Nin
In

E0

1 M<
-0 00A 2 19 *i
cn f-.

Scale: 1" = 2000 feet N
1. The above map depicts the ~11*94 GOC!> 2, mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

, Township 8 -N-, Range _5_ __CJ , Glia and Salt River Base and Metidian,

144Rht -____ County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is __- 2 6- Ad ~2&5

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: -2-1*HBL -39 -4-foffF-lh!-L

C. Fl w 041 MorJ (1(~EJF
3. The bearings and distances in degrees'and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. if the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits co,Worming to legapubdi¥isions of the pyblic survey

Al- 8% 81;G,W ,41#457*,frT- 0 -nt<lf Viblcan- rL,%0'14/956-l3,
provide a legal description of the claim TeR,72_5 4,M-Al) UinsST 33#-fT-19-_jk~-*cir_,fi:aE*Ed*,4 li oF

514!!~EkETIAD#KEEL.kE;-315!.3!EEE*!ES#ju'NE22EEEAsT,El[!ELI DuE-
SOUT* *60''THelDHE~ 330', THIJ 3>u€ SowTH 660)76 lk*£ B,~For=.FS** A,~16.

Form MCFIOOs
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Sumy and may be reproduced.



~NING CLAIM STATUS Ril ORT
Data Entered : 8 'q I 09 ~ 1 . V 4/~44 MTP Checked By : E*/ 107 hy 424

GEO Checked By: DE>'dry//rhik
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 6*&7709 - _ thru AMC

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:
LODE ' 84Location Fee @ $34 = $

------ PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = 5 2- O
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 = 5 ) by(_sr_
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $ / 64 O
TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE: Z~ O Per Claim Other Fees $(Placer Only\ 
Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: 3- TOTAL $ 3 9 4

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : Over-the-Counter~ 1 Mail [ ] TIMELY FILED: Yes K ] No I 1
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T ZA R 560 SEC 0/3 , 6/9-

T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [~><] FOREST SERVICE [ 1 SUBJ TO PL 359. Yes [ 1 No [ 1
WILDERNESS AREA [ 1

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A[ 1 SX [ ] PX[ ] OTHER [ ]
SRHA [ 1 Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ 1

AMC 
21104

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A[ 1

COMMENTS/STATUS: vOID [ 1 PARTIALLY VOID [ 1 PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS I ]
OTHER [ 1 , c . ' IMB< k ft Cf ,D.. 9 r

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE 7 6-lib INITIALS <13>



TOWNSHIP 8 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI/MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

/ 24 90 3 2460 22/ 54 1 24 49 4 24 51 3 24 61 2 24 53 1 24 68 Z 24123 2435 2 24 59 1 24 82 4 2499 3 23 . 08 2 23 : 8 . 2327 4 2526 3 25 06 2 2504 . 2/ 28 4 2246 3 2350 2 25.73 1 2547

_Ll_L 1 1 1 1_Ll 111 -L ~ 1 */ 3945
15 40 29 1 6 41,50~~9 38 af~70 38.79

r 42.67 | 27 39.50':9 37 li~i  37 60 0 4 3 2 w 1 ~6 39.51 1__INDEUOSEEREGATED_RACTS5 /1 ='"pl 1
Co..,4ty ».t :
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A. 31.59 I .ERA_S. NATEi ANO/C- ITHIP r.:BLIC PUP,DOSEf-02-9j -COGI /6 1 , 50 3/27/3/33,37396 PEFER TO :NDEit! OF WSCE_/NEOUS DOCWENTSPro 1 .\
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1126854
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NO 2 \ C 2 SEE SUPP .D.' EN -AL P_/ '1 'SW "JBSJZ*

NO 1
0 ~2!/1958 Opens to UE S//6 :0 5/ps

__2Llilitil-7._SM/Elitti-2ZZNMA-SELZE
19 20 21 22 24

AIC 60947-60950. AMS 9/964.
AIC 127001-AIC 127005. AMC 1.27015-ANC 127020.02-83-6051

PC 00 Nr 127039-AMC t 27-44. AMIC 127064 AIC 127055
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Send $150.00 for recording at BLM and Yavapai County.

Location Notice of a Placer Mining Claim

Shanna Gold 2 Placer Mining Claim

Located in a portion of the NE % Section 14 and in a portion of NW 1% Section 13, Township 8 North,
Range 5 West, Gila River and Salt River Baseline and Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona. Approximately
five miles North of Wickenburg, Arizona with access using paved Rincon Road and Yavapai County
maintained gravel Wagon Road.

At the beginning point of the 1/16 corner, Section13/Section 14, T8N, R4W, Bureau of Land
Management Brass Cap Monument head due west direction a distance of 330 feet to True beginning
point of the Shanna Gold 2,the SE Corner monument a to a 2" x 4 feet tall White PVC pipe, then due
west direction a distance 660 feet to the SW Corner monument, then due North direction a distance of
1320 feet to the NW Corner monument, then due East direction a distance of 1980 feet to the NE
Corner monument, then due South direction a distance of 660 feet to the angle point at the furthest SE
corner monument, then due East direction a distance of 1320 feet to an interior angle point and
monument, then head due South direction a distance of 660 feet to the point of beginning of the
Shanna Gold 2 Placer Mining Claim.

The Location Monument is upon a discovery pit, the discovery element is Gold, approximately 660
feet South of the Northerly Line and 660 feet North of the Southerly Line and is situated within the NW
14 of Section 13, Township 8 North, Range 5 West, Gila River and Salt River Baseline and Meridian,
Yavapai County, Arizona.

The Shanna Gold 2 Placer Mining Claims are approximately 40 acres.

AMC421104The Locators Randy Alan Karry and Wesley Dale Karry are in an Association to conform to the Federal
Mining Laws pertaining to Placer Mining Regulations.

The Shanna Gold 2 Placer Mining Claim was Located on January 128,2014 and staked using a Brunton
compass and 100 feet chain with all monuments as 2 inch x 4 foot White PVC pipe, and stones.

-T-7
Locators are 6 FA and4._v=~_-_-_

-) ___Zb 8 F
Randy Alan Karry Wesley Dale Karry-- 73

S %
1121 North26th Street, Phx., Az. 85008 P.O.Box 577, Allyn, Washington 98524 21 /V f' ; 1

Dated "3 -28-20(u '\Pr 8-2. 1

- Dated 3 -· .-1 / - 164 /..#32» (J r.ri 1-,-1
CO

Notary Public «' C j 1 / r.
Notary Public EC) f

1~ ~10 -~l_f Stati of Washln,toR
NILE BOLOT

s- ANDRES GUZMAN MALDONADO My Appointmint Expires Doc 15. 2015
~§,ee-u„d- Nolaty Pubic- 61180*/~izona '

'.LARICOPA COUNTY
Wy Commission Expires ,
, 04*:embi* 20,2016 1
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The Shanna Gold 2 Placer Mining Claim is approximately 40 acres. The discovery element is Gold. The
Location Monument is upon a discovery pit approximately 660 Feet South of the Northerly line and 660 :

~IN
IN

G
 C

LAIM
 M

AP
PLACERFeet North of the Southerly line and 150 Feet East ofthe Easterly line and is situated within the NE Yof :

Section 14, Township 8 North, Range 5 West, Gila and Salt River Baseline and Meridian, Yavapai County, z

Arizona. The Shanna Gold 2 is situated in NE * Section 14 and NW % Section 13, T 8 N, R 5 W, Gila & Salt - -----
River baseline and Meridian. The Locators are in Association to conform to Federal Mining Regulations.



TOWNSHIP 8 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI/MARICCPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

4 2499 3 24.60 2 2454 1 24/9 4 24 51 324.51 224 53 1 22,8 4 2412 3 24 35 2 24 5, 1 24 9/ 4 24 99 3 25.08 2 25 18  2527 4 2326 3 2506 2 2504 1 2328 6 23.46 1 3 253C 2 25,73 I 25,47
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RUN TIME: 03:57 PM RUN DATE: 04/09/2014
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 008ON 005OW 013, 14 008ON 005OW 014, 14 008ON 005OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 15

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 03:57 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 04/09/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 2

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 006080
Total Case Acres: 2.327

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 008ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285002 AUTHORIZED 013 ALIQ NWNWNW,SWNWSW,
014 ALIQ NENE,S2NE,N2SE

Serial Number: AZA 010935
Total Case Acres: 1.004

Casetype Case Disp 14 008ON 0050W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285003 AUTHORIZED 013 LOTS 8,
MNR S252SW,

Serial Number: AZA 011664
Total Case Acres: 0.670

Casetype Case Disp 14 008ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

286203 AUTHORIZED 013 LOTS 4,
MNR 5252SW,

Serial Number: AZA 020864
Total Case Acres: 0.130

Casetype Case Disp 14 008ON 0050W Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

285003 AUTHORIZED 014 ALIQ SE

Serial Number: AZA 031469
Total Case Acres: 9.930

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 008ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

281001 AUTHORIZED 014 ALIQ N2, N2SE,



RUN TIME: 03:57 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 04/09/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 2 of 2

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 031568
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 008ON 0050W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act.Pend
293200 AUTHORIZED 013 FF PORTION OF,

014 FF PORTION OF,

Serial Number: AZA 035151
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 008ON 0050W Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 PENDING 013 FF PORTION OF,
014 FF PORTION OF,

Serial Number: AZA 035654
Total Case Acres: 5.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 008ON 0050W Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 AUTHORIZED 014 FF SE;

Serial Number: AZAR 0034626
Total Case Acres: 26.550

Casetype Case Disp 14 008ON 0050W Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

286202 AUTHORIZED 013 ALIQ NENW,W2NE,
LOTS 3,4;



Page 4 Last revised: 9/1/2006

TOWNSHIP 08 NORTH RANGE 05 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of En or Pur ose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NWlM SW 1/4 SE 1/4

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin dis osal or use of unidenu#ed lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other ublic u oses, and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

X 40.0 E PHX-073135 3/8/1933 EL 7/21/1934;

g
w
u

XXXX

XXXXXXXXXXXX 641.0 RHE PHX·072284 4/3/1933 EL 6/28/1938;

27 X X

28 X X XXXXX XXXXX

29 X X 640.0 ATENT / HE 1072489 10/3/1934

2 ART DEFICIT; 58.9 IL BASE 140 6/21/1935 S 3OE;

3 X

10X X X XX

11 X

15 X X XXX

22XX L LANDS WITHIN 25 FT WDL PWR PROJECT AR-774 12/31/1935 ON 4W; TERM 1/1/1951; CANC 3/17/1967;
F CENTER LINE OF
RANSMISSION LINE;

XXXXXX X XXXX 440.0

XXX N 5W; 120.0 ATENT/HE 1087909 1/13/1937

X X REST PWR PROJECT AR-306, 9/13/1937 PEN TO ENTRY;
11/13/1924

31 &8; SUBDIV UNDEF; RR PHX-078172 128/1937 ERPETUAL; OTHER TPS: 5N 13W, 5N 14%, 5N 15W, 6N 10W, BN 11W,
N 12W, BN 13W, 6N 15W, GN 16W, 7N 7W, 7N BW, 7N 9W, 7N 10W, 7N 16W,
N 6W, 8N 7W;

X X 80.0 ATENT / CE 1103379 6/20/1939

X X 0 OPENING TO ME 8/1/1939

25 X REST PWR SITE RESERVE 188, 6/6/1940 PEN TO ENTRY;
0 6/16/1911

3 L 580.5

4 L, 577.8 ATENT / SX 1110886 4/3/1941 N 5W;

1 L

9 L

10 L

11 L

12 L

13 X X XXXXXXXX 14

14XXXXXXXXXX X X



Page 5 Last revised. 9/1/2006

TOWNSHIP 08 NORTH RANGE 05 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA -
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entr or Pur ose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW lM SW lM SE 1/4

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin dis osal or use ofunidentified lands withdrawn for classificaljon, minerals, water, and/or other ublic u oses. and Indian treatjes  refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

15 LL, 8N 4W 0 WDL HASSAYAMPA PROJECT 3/27/1943 OPENING TO ME 11/12/1954, 11/21/1958: PART REV PLO 6353, 3/3/1983

23 X 0 WDL HASSAYAMPA PROJECT 4/7/1944 ART REV PLO 6353, 3/3/1983

7 X X 1,2 159.9

18 X X 80.0

19XXXX 160.0

20 X X XXX X 240.0

28 X 40.0

29 X X XXXXXXXXXXXX 560.0

33 LL 640.0

34 X XXXX N SW, 200.0 PATENT / PX 1126854 7/26/1949

2

3

10

11

15

22

23

26

27

35 M&8; SUBDIV UNDEF; R~V TRANSMISSION LINE AR-0110 1/1/1951 13N 2W  PROOF OF CONSTRUCTION ACCEPTED  APPVD FOR PD ONLY;
ENEWED; TO TERM 5/6/2031

7 XXXX X XXXXX 3,4

8 LL

17 LL;

18XXXXX X X XXX 14

19 X X X XXXXX 14

20XXXXX X X XX X

21 LL

28 X X X

30 LL 4602.3 PATENT / PX 1137396 1/5/1953

12 X X X 3,4 N 4W 239.7 REST PWR PROJECT AR-306, AR-13 11/12/1954 PEN TO ENTRY:
11/13/1924

12 4 40.0



Page 6 Last revised, 9/1/2006

TOWNSHIP 08 NORTH RANGE 05 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entr or Pur ose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW lM SW 1/4 SE 1/4 ~

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE i For orders affectin dis osalor use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water. and/or other ublic pu oses, and Indian treaties, refer to index to Miscellaneous Documents

13 XXXXXX 3 N 4W 279.51 REST PWR SITE RESERVE 188, AR-13 11/12/1954 PEN TO ENTRY;
0 6/16/1911

11XXXXXXXXXXXX X

12 LL

13 LL

14 X XX X X XX 2007.3 OPENING TO ME AR-14 11/12/1954 UBJ TO STIPULATIONS

1 X XXXXXX X X 1 -7 N 4W; OPENING TO ME AR-195 11/21/1958 UBJ TO STIPULATIONS

25 X TRANSMISSION LINE AR-030524 8/22/1961 REPERMIT  APPVD 9/14/1961: TOTERM 9/13/2011

NWSENE 10.0 LUP ELECTRONIC TESTING AREA AR-031175 219/1962 XPIRED 2/8/1964:

22XXX XXXXXXXX

27 XXXXX X 680.0 CL_/ PS BLM MOTION AR-021633 12/27/1962 ANC:

23 2SENENE, E2SENENE, MINING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359 AR-034576 1/21/1965 ILLSITES; CLOSED 9/28/1973
2NENENE. W2NENENE,

E2NWNENE, W2NWNENE
2SWNENE. E2SWNENE

1 XXX 3

12 X X X X X

13 X X X 34

24 2

25 X X X X Rm TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH AR-034626 11/10/1965 O TERM 10/28/2015; OTHER TPS: 9N SW, 10N SW, 12 1/2N 3W
LINE

9 STRIP OF LAND 50 FT 6.55 LUP A43 8/17/1966 O EXPIRE 8/16/1971 EXT, EXPIRED 6/16/1976
IDE;

3 LL

10 LL

11 LL

15 LL

22 LL CANC WDL PWR PROJECT AR-774, A-795 3/17/1967 PC: 13N 2W
12/31/1935

24XXXXX X X XXXXX 1N 4W PROPOSED CL FOR MULTIPLE USE A-1100 7/21/1967 EGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER
MANAGEMENT GRICULTURAL LAND LAWS, PS, SX; PUB IN FR 7/27/1967; 0 CL

10/17/1967; PUB IN FR 10/23/1 967: CL TERM 10/7/1981;

22XXX XXXXXXXX N 4VV 440.0 IL 399 10/2/1967

27 XXXXXX 13N 27EE 240.0 IL 421 3/12/1968

12 M&8; INING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359 AR-036159 10/8/1968 FILED 12/10/1956

12 &8: INING CLAIM LOCATION - PL 359 AR-036160 10/8/1968 FILED 12/10/1956



Page 10 Last revised: 9/1/2006

TOWNSHIP 08 NORTH RANGE 05 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entr or Pur ose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 1M SW lM SElM

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin dis osal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other ublic u oses, and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
12 XXXXXXXX

13 X X XXXXXXXX 14

14XXXXXXXXXX X X

15 LL:

23 X N 3W; PLO PART REV WDL HASSAYAMPA, 6353 3/3/1983 'A-12828); PD RES TO ENTRY 4/13/1983.
0 3/27/1943, 4/7/1944

18 PART SEC LYING WEST OF
ESTERLY R/W LINE OF US

WY 89 AND NORTH OF
ORTH Rm LINE OF US HWY
3: PART S252 OF SEC LYING
OUTH OF SOUTHERLY Rm

LINE OF US HWY 93 AND
EAST OF EASTERLY R/W LINE

F AT&SF RR; ALL ABOVE
EXCEPT PARCELS 1-3;

19 LL PART OF SEC LYING
EST OF WESTERLY RAN

LINE OF US HWY 89 AND
EAST OF EASTERLY R/W
LINE OF AT&SF RR;

20 LL PART OF SEC LYING
OUTH OF SOUTHWESTERLY

Rm LINE OF US HWY 89

29 XXXXXX MI&8 IN NE;

30 PART NE AND NESE LYING 1010.0 PATENT / CMI 02-83-0043 6/15/1983 IL AND GAS RES TO US; (A-17790)
AST OF EASTERLY R/W
INE OF AT&SF RR

15 X X X IISSUED SUBJ TO A ACCESS ROAD A-18698 9/20/1983 ERPETUAL; REL 1/18/1991 ; CASE CLOSED 2/6/1991
UBSEQUENTSURVEY:

15 EAST 33 FT OF N2SWNW; ACCESS ROAD A-18699 9/20/1983

14 X X

22 X XXXX

23 X X X X
27 X 480.0 ATENT /CM[ 02-83-0051 9/22/1983 [L AND GAS RES TO US; (A-18413)

15 2SWNW; 20.0 ATENT/PS 02-84-0015 11/17/1983 A-18899-F);

17 X X XXXXXXXX X X

18 LL;

19 LL;

20 X X X X X X X X 2NWSE, SZSESE



Page 14 Last revisedE 9/1/2006

TOWNSHIP 08 NORTH RANGE 05 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entr or Pur ose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW lM SE 1/4

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin dis osal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other ublic urposes. and Indian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

20 X X X 2N252

21 2N2SW: ORA / CMI AZA-19070 8/8/1991 EGREGATES THE MINERAL INTEREST TO THE EXTENT THAT THEY WILL
OT BE OPEN TO APPROPRIATION UNDER THE MINING LAWS AND
INERAL LEASING LAWS; SEGTOTERM 8/7/1993:

30 2NWNW ORA/CMI AZA-22303 8/8/1991 EGREGATES THE MINERAL INTEREST TO THE EXTENT THAT THEY WILL
OT BE OPEN TO APPROPRIATION UNDER THE MINING LAWS AND
INERAL LEASING LAWS; SEG TO TERM 8/7/1993;

34 M&8 IN SWSE ORA / CMI AZA-22112 8/8/1991 EGREGATES THE MINERAL INTEREST TO THE EXTENT THAT THEY M..
OT BE OPEN TO APPROPRIATION UNDER THE MINING LAWS AND
INERAL LEASING LAWS; SEG TO TERM SH/1993; LD TP: 7N SW:

34 M&8 IN SWSE; ATENT / CMI 02-92-0016 3/31/1992 D TP: 7N 5W: (AZA-22112)

15 LLORPART OF FEDERAL ORA AZA-26541 4/8/1992 EGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER THE
ANDS; UBLIC LAND LAWS, INCLUDING THE MINING LAWS, BUT NOT THE MINERAL

EASING LAWS SEGTO TERM 4/7/1994 LD TP 1 N 3W

15 2NWSW: 0 7 ROAD AZA-29836 7/2/1997 O TERM 7/1/2017:

6 4,5,14,15 POWERLINE AZA-30388 3/26/1998 O TERM 3/25/2048: OTHER TP: 9N 5W,

23 X 0.9 ROAD AZA-30616 10/15/1999 O TERM 10/14/2029

23 X 2.1 ROAD AZA-30702 10/15/1999 O TERM 10/14/2029:

23 X 0 8 ROAD AZA-30703 10/15/1999 O TERM 10/1412029

6 21 19.0 FIRE STATION AZA-31113 10/17/2000 ERPETUAL;

4 XX X X XXX X X XXX 1-4 THERTP· 9NSW: OMMUNITY PIT AZA-31470 12/19/2000

10 XXXX

11 XXXX

14XXXXXXXX X X

15 XXXX 9.9 ROAD AZA-31469 3/1/2001 ERPETUAL;



TOWNSHIP 8 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI/MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

4 2490 2 2/ 60 2 24 . 54 1 24 . 49 4 245 3 2461 22453 3 2418 4 24 . 99 3 23 . 08 2 22 18 25/ 7 4 2326 3 25 56 2 2504 2528 4 2646 3 2330 2 2533 2547n 24/ 3 24 35 2 2459 12d32

1 1 1 111 1_Li 1 l 1 .L ~ 1- ~, 3,I

-

4 3 2 1 1 |_I~DEX, TO SEGREGATED TRACTS ~
r .-.. 2 0 RE--* ~ OR GINAL SUR..

AZA .470 -
Co.*unity Pit

17 3957

22 29 1/' SO 6/7/7/0

3997 

-

 1 39/8

09 2 3956

1:3
8 9 10 11 12  3970

FCIR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL CR uSE OF

4 4003 1
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Ar
02-334043 02-84-00:5

18 17  15 \% 13
P Rect StipsA ..80

PM/ 085852. A 20886. PHZ 086854. ARD)36,53.
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/ 98 AMC 283486. AIC 283487. AIC 28349. AIC 303939

t_ /7 -AR034626 AZA 30702 R/W
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AZA 30703 R/W
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[Doe. 141
ARIZONA rn carrying on the mining and milting

operattons contemplated hereunder. locator
RESTORATION TO MINERAL LOCATION. ENTRY , will, by means of substantial dikes. or other

AND PATENT O, LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR Ade(rlate structures. .conline all tailings,
- RECLADIATION PURPOSES debris and hnrmful chemicals in ouch a

i manner that the scme shall not be carriedNOVEMBER 12,1954. inte 'he Hasanyampa River by storm waters,
Pursuant to determinations by the Bu- or ' *erwise.

reau of Reclamation under the act of Th,re 19 reser ·•d to the United States, its

April 23  1932 (47 Stat, 136; 43 U. S. C. ' agents and emptoyees. at alt times. free in-
gress to, passage over and egress from all186), andln accordance with the author- of the above described lands for thi purpol,O

tty delegated to me by the Director. of inspection: there 1. furttler rigerved to
Bureau of Land Management. in Order the United State•. its successors and assigns
No, 541. dated April 21, 1954 (19 F. 1 the priorright to uao any of tha lands here-
2413). 16 18 ondered as follows: :nabove described. to construct. opente, and

Subject to Valid existing rights, the maintain 0*nals. d,16*H. Trosteways, ditche:,
Provisions Of ettating withdtlwals, and *ama, reservols,. tiliphone mid telegraph
the sUPulations andprovisionadescribed i lin-. *otrio tranmnia#lon linu. rondways
below. the lands hereinafter descril,ed, i *nd appurtenant works. including the right
so far as they are withdrawn or reserved ~ above *scribed such construction materials

, 50 take und remove nom the lands herein-
for reclamation purposes, are hereby u may be required in the construction ofrestored to location, entry and· patent inlgation works. without any paymentunder the mining laws. f mad• by the United States, or *ts succeasor

6:LA AND BLT RI¥211 M*RIDIAN 1 for suoh tighta. The locator further agrees
that the 'United States, its omcers, agents

T. 8 N., R. 5 W.. and employees and tta succeasors and ag-
880. 11, NA, SW!4, NWESEM; Bigns.,hall not be hold liable for any damage
Seo. 19, All; 4 to the improvements or workings of the
Bec. 13, All; locator resulting from the construction,
Seo. 14, El*NE!4, SW,~NE,~, NW!4NW14, operation and maintenance of any works of

NE'481&4. Br!48211. ,ths United States and/or the removal of
,conatruction materials from the lands here-Within the above described areas are inabove described.2,007.34 acres of public land.

Subject to valid existing righcs and Inquiries concerning these lands shall
be addressed to Manager, Arizona Landthe provisions of existing withdrawals,

the described lands shall, commencing Omce. Bureau of Land Management.
at 10:00 a. m. on the loth day after the Room 243 Main Post Office Building,

Phoenix, Arizona.date of this order, be open to location,
entry and patenting under the United E. I. ROWLAND,
States mining laws, subject to the stipu- State Supervisor.
lation quoted below, to be exeouted and IF. R. Doc. 54-9071; Filed. Nov. 17,1934;acknowledged in favor of the United 8:47 am.]
States by the locators for themselves,their heirs, successors and assigns, and
recordecl in the eounty records and in '
the United States Land Oflice nt Phoenix, 2 1,

Arizona, before kcations are made: -

ty,
'J;

1 fRestoration to Mineral Location, Entry and Patent '*

of Lands Withdrawn for Reclamation Purposes published

in Federal Register as Doc· 14, F. R. Doc. 54-9071,

on Page 7439 , November 18 , 1954 . j4*&
ES»*

N*
~, 'lk,75



When Recorded Return Document to:

STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT

1 of as
PRINT FIRST and LAST NAME PRINT CURRENT ADDRESS

Owner of AMC427709, SHANNA GOLD 2, do hereby agree to follow and comply with the
stipulations set forth by the DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, Bureau of Land Management,
Arizona and described within:

Gila and Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona

T. 8 N., R. 5 W.,

sec. 14.

Order Opening Public Lands to Mineral Location, Entry, and Patent - dated November 12,1954.

The Order is attached and made part of this agreement.

Dated this clay of , 20

BY

STATE OF )
County of )

This instrument was acknowledged and executed before me, this day of , 20
by -, he/she acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the
purpose set forth herein.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

(SEAL)



N'10 1\11709

MO * 6 5 3 f
l Jnited States Department ofthe Interior

Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue. Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

1 have recorded the "Statement of Agreement". The instrument number is -3*_-_Dubolf/f

In association with Placer Mining Claim AMC427709, SHANNA GOI ,D 2 . Zot(0 - 002.1663

Please. return original to:

Randy Karry

31434 Marine Drive

Parker, Arizona 85344-8830

January 6th, 2016 4, 19*42 t», 65/4
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Page 1 of 1

• Searching
o I )octinient Search

I liftolic al Index
· Search I lelp
· About
· Yavapai Recorder
~ Yava[Zai--County Govel·!iment
• Logout public

Agreement - 2016-0000321
Reception Number
2016-0000321
Book Page

Recording Date
01/05/2016 09:51:15AM
Document Date
12/21/2015

Number l'ages Recording Fee Return Address
4 Return To

RAN[)Y KARRY0 No Charge Address I
AOV Pages 1009 E GARFIELD ST UNIT B

Address2- Related

Recording Number City State Zip
PIN ) 1 ] NIX Al 85 ()()6

Mailhack Date
Book Page 01/13/2016

Mail Back Destination
Mail Back
Requested By
RANDY KARRY

First Pa rty Second Party
KARRY RANI)Y DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERK)R, BUREAU OF 1.AND
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERK)R, BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENI,ARIZONA
MANAGEMENT. ARIZONA KARRY RANDY

Calculated Legal
Section: 14 Township: BN Range: 5W
Mine: SIIANNA GOLD 2

Notes
~-RETURNED MAIL 03/07/16 SENT TO REC FILE RANDY KARRY PICKED UP 6-9-16

http://eweb.co.yavapai.az.us/recorder/eagleweb/viewDoc.jsp?node=DOC416S 1 822 6/13/2016
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2016-0000321 A -~
01/05/2016 09:Au\,5 AM Page: 1 of 4 ~
Leslie M, Hoffmib \ -\\\
OFFICIAL RECORDS »OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00 <(0\) rRANDY KARRY 0-))

When Recorded ~1 ocument to: .1111'M«*kl:WN,Math'Al Iliw,1~'E'(vile*Fj
E

00

/20 
000~045 AO/\«STATEM~~>OF AGREEMENT

-

,G~I £ARD A*/2,72 7 4&7/009 5,- GAR-f/fasTu #wA A-2, as
~~ PRINT FIRST and LAST NAME PRINT CURRENT ADDRESS 09=~54

Owner of AMC427709, SHAN OLD 2, do heieby agree to follow an ply with the
stipulations set forth by the DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, Bureau of Land Management,
Arizona and described within:

G~kand Salt River Meridian, Yavapili (S~~ty, Arizona i ~

T. 8 N.,R. 5 W \< 1 53«0 co~S) v E 8~ -44~
sec. 14((.-5 2< r,3 c ZTDA-

32
Orderl~!yag Public Lands to Mineral Locat~~**, and Patent - dated Novembe~22)*57-41

TA~*r is attached and made part of this.**e*ient.46« »
=mis7/5/ -day of-Do BoA.- IMA _lt#j-15.

\S>- <S> By

STATE OF 'ArRokl )
County of -=iII,
This inst ent was wledged and executed before me, thi day of -Di&%*kE_, 20_[f ct)
by 0 , he/she acknowle*~ he/she executed the same for the <is~
purpose set forth
 /7 ~ U

My commis~~kpires: ___Q.E~-12~-~1~_~-__i~~~

0 0 1
00 1

Notar ublic
»ft:~ LJUBOMIR DJUROVIC
(5/81.2~in=1~~ NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA

r|&~ MARICOPA COUNTY
_~~~ My Commission Expires

June 29,2016 _~

(SEAL)
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2016-0000321 A
01/05/2016 09:5-9-4 Page 2 of 4

5"imill#Imilefej LTEfifi~ed States Department~~ , .../..AUUm-f~ ' -e Interior ~.1.,9,.~,.0-w-m„..„9.. «1\

BUREAU OF LAND MA
Arizona Stat-=

bENT

*t«zf) One North Central A{*~ Suite 800 WCA
Phoenix, Ariz«q 85004-4427

www.*»/az:
D~t 2015

~Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB

Crt AMC406535, AMC427709 S 2

CERTIFIED MAIL - RE*S*ECEIPT REQUESTED No. 701 ~00 4049 3321

DECISION

RANDY A KARI~\ : 'f.H}~Rcision affects those claims shown
1009 E GARE~i~p*T UNIT B : <4*e*lock below.
PHOEN5,(55*5006-3237  9 (69

fM*406535, AMC427709 «* 3

-~ OGOLD, SHANNA GOLD 2 04 mo 0 3
-..

no<\ 29 .,SC L/) g
Agb N ENT

ADDITIONAL>INFORMATION REQUIRED ~~ ,Fril
00

5 -,1
4.-j According to Bureau of Land b44ment (BLM) records, the land on Auloqfed ZI

AMC406535, Electrogold,&4~~~ithin the Hassayampa Project witl;dr~*~ *refoitino
Statement of Agreement *»*ired for this claim. 04>
Upon further investigation, the land on which you located AMC427709, Shanna Gold 2, was
withdrawn under Secretarial Order dated March 27,1943, for the Hassayampa Project.
Restoration to Miqfral Location, Entry and Patent of Lands Slithdrawn for Reclamation
Purposes, dated fember 12, 1954, opened the land, subjack)0 stipulations, to Mineral sc,4
Location, Entr~3&~atent. »u 4

Therefof* i»order to hold the Shanna Gold 2, A 909 mining claim, you and any /F ~
additio6~ning claimants, must agree to abide~~ stipulations as set forth in the orde»z}) ~
Pled*fad the enclosed Order and the stipul£Rigqs. If you agree to abide by the stipul a6*3
vo¥0**t have your signature notarized °8 t]**Blosed Statement of Agreement 8117 ** 1
4MLM within 30 days from the date yg]0*6ived this Decision.

43 00 4



2016-0000321 A-
01/05/2016 09:5-1=% Page 3 of 4--- 2 C~\43)1 -QUyou must als@) YRe signed and notarized Statement od*~Ament with the county in which ~

the claim#19<afed. If we do not receive the signe¢*4)*Tarized Statement(s) of Agreement(~~)
within»ay timeframe your claim will be ~Vand void. 1

Pl5**lude your AMC serial number on 41 *j»pondence. If additional informatign
MP#' contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9~>

~~U~ Sincerely,

0 0 0
Rebecca Heick

**9 Deputy State Direc
~2 Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

3 - Enclosures: <1
1. Master Title,21*<'\
2. Copy of Or465) u
3. Stateme«*ement

0 ~ 2,0)=7/

rnz 5/=

115 <v' ' 1 m
/615/ CD CD

rl
7 -7

4 4 4
0 U

0
O«»27 (3



2016-0000321 A-
01/05/2016 09:5---«11 Page 4 of 4
I.

»-9
» 1* 141 0

ARIZONA %4#arrying on thi minins Ind milltng <Rt>
operattons contemplated hereunder, locritor

2-11*TORATION TO NUMRAL LOCATION. ENTRY *1;141*means or muhstanttal (11*es, or other 4/
OA (f/ AND PATENT 01 LANDS WI:RDRAWN 101 <><~04$#ite structures. .conline all tallings, 04(9/\\ RICLAMATION PURPNES *bria and hmmfuL ohernigBis in such a

o Ov /9 .#ninner that the tome shall not be carried
NOVEMBER 12, 1934. . 3, _) into · 1 Mnainyampa River by storm waters, or~)Pt:nuant to determinations by the 96*/0 . arwlse.

reau of Reclamation under the aos «w, Th,re 15 ns,# ·,Id lo tho United Stats:. its

April 23.1092 697 Stat 136; 43 U. 831» agenta and employoes. at all times. free in.
grrus to, pumai over intl egress from all

IN), And inaccordance with thegliE~6¢© of the above doactlbed Innds for the purp*>
tty delegated to me by the Dlrector. of inspection; theri il furths, teser¥ed (to
Bureau of Land Management, lit: Ord*r the United Statea. tti luccemars and asdl¢na F

2 5 No. 541, dated April 21, 1954 /¢ID.F.« R. th* prlor right to UN any of the landth,re-»
geal, 16 is oKered as foOowdY inabove deloribed. to construct, opec,torand

maintatn Ina (1111*1. wrast,Wm*4*=*.
*na "1"/91. *law=n' s*a~~*aph

the stioulatio= sna provial6*desctibed 11:14 -ctrto tgammfosion lin#,Joldways
below, the lands hereinafter described, *nd appU:tenant w"*4 10«turritin right

to t- mad =moN nom Al= 1,1* her•in-sofar u theyare withdrawn or reserved abon doeoribed Iuch con,truation materialsfor yeclamation purposes, are hereby u may bo nquired in the oonstruotion ofreatored to location, entry and patent works. without any payment
under the mining laws. by the United States, or Its successor

M W* *84 Th,4*mto: rurthe~ ogree, <
09.4 Am*~T RIER MaIDIAN ted St#t*skits omoorn, agentathars the Unt

T. 8 N., R. 862<) mid smployeas *nd.its» ducceasors and as-
age. 11, *i**WI* NW,48=M; alins.*all nov:*841* liable for any damaga

to m• improp*inezil or workings of the
locator rosultl#*016;m the construation,

*00. 14,*UNE},4. SW)*NEX NWUNW!4, oplationJ,~* rtenance of any works of
(C'ffl"M, NISBEn. ,tho 17*#tid $81~ and/or thi rimoval of

constoatioti Tnaterial, from the lands here-*m#th the above described sreas are insboik»*lbid.2,00734 acres of public land.
Subject to valid existing righ ;s and . 9*g~irles concerning these lands shall

De«agessed to Manager. Arizona Landprovisions of existing withdrawals,
e described lands shall. commencing 0 910* Bureau of Land Management,

O«» t 10:00 8. m. on the toth d.iy after the oom 243 Main Post Omce Building,

0
4

O r <-F entry and patentin; under the Unite*>« ~~boenlx. Arizona. Ai~;:r. <:1~~ .lation quoted b'low, to b: exeouted ilt*..:: ' 1', 2, Dog, 84-0071; Filed. Nov, 17, 1034; C-n

ackno·.rledged in f:wor of Ilie m;;t*cv 8:47 s m. 1
States by the lon.ers for themAel*e*o
recorded In the county records \*?~~~ -{ f CD
their heirs, succeasors and asdir£.9,
the United States Land Omce at»rnix, f\)
Arizona, before locationa asal#hdy. - -

f-J :De- rn
c 25 -1
1> UU

tion to Mineral Locatio ~ry and Patent <

(~~'fands Withdrawn for Reclai~~2~b Purposes published ~~~~

~~~~)in Federal Re!5ister as Do ~J, F. R. Doc. 54-9071,

on Page 7439, November ~ 1954.

0(63 -46> 04#2
0



USPS.com® - USPS Traclfil, 11® Page 1 of 2
' English Customer Service USPS Mobile Register / Sign In

12 USPSCOM

I7 Customer Service >

USPS Tracking® ./.**1 \0' j Have questions? We're here to help.

AJ Get Easy Tracking Updates >
~44, Sign up for My USPS.

Tracking Number: 70151730000040493321

Updated Delivery Day: Wednesday, December 9, 2015

Product & Tracking Information Available Actions
Postal Product: Features:

Certified Mail™

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION

December 10, 201510:03 am , Delivered PHOENIX, AZ 85034

Your item was delivered at 10:03 am on December 10, 2015 in PHOENIX, AZ
85034.

Notice Left (NoDecember 9, 2015 , Authorized Recipient PHOENIX, AZ 850061:11 pm Available)

December 9, 2015 ,
6:23 am Arrived at Unit PHOENIX, AZ 85034

December 8, 2015 , Departed USPS PHOENIX, AZ 8502610:06 pm Facility

December 8, 2015 , Arrived at USPS PHOENIX, AZ 8502612:05 am Facility

Track Another Package Manage Incoming Packages
Tracking (or receipt) number Track all your packages from a Ad

dashboard. No tracking .
numbers necessary. ATrack it
Sign up for My USPS >

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tRef=fullpage&... 6/15/2016



~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOq
-JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEA-

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 06/15/2016 12:48 PN LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of '

01 1 0 -21 - 1 97 6 ; 09 0 S TATO O 9 0 ; 43 U S C 1 7 44 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC42770925.000
Claim Name: SHANNA GOLD 2 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC427709
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $310.00

Name & Address Int Rel

KARRY WESLEY PO BOX 577 ALLYN, WA 98524-0577 CLAIMANT
KARRY RANDY ALAN 31434 MARINE DR PARKER, AZ 85344-8830 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0080N 0050W 014 NE HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

01/12/2014 403 LOCATION DATE

04/07/2014 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3005118

08/03/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2016

10/30/2015 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2015 3423167

09/02/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

04/07/2014 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2014;$140 3005118

12/16/2014 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2014 3191737

04/07/2016 170 ADDRESS CHANGE FILED CHANGE OF ADDRESS

12/22/2015 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED SIGNED STIPS W. KARRY

12/22/2015 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED SIGNED STIPS R. KARRY

12/07/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED STIPS REQUIRED

08/07/2015 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2015-0037414;

08/03/2015 635 AMENDED LOCATION FILED REDUCE LENGTH 3357507

07/17/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED AMENDMENT REQUIRED

07/02/2015 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

12/16/2014 170 ADDRESS CHANGE FILED KARRY RANDY ALAN

04/07/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC427709;

04/07/2014 685 ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 2014;$140 3005118

Line Nr Remarks

0001 REDUCED FROM 40 ACRES TO 25 ACRES
0002 1/5/2016-RKARRY RECORDED STMT OF AGRMT W/YAVAPAICNTY
CONT #2016-0000321 AG

ENTERED JUN 1 5 2016
G»66- 19 4'4 -A ¢«~.t) c 6-1~1 67 6~Lt«3 4- ~-ELl l:,t *--UG*i;~413 0 gip,

'rA'AM 4 9444 +4 b-34 ' 420- ~ct CrirliyLUL# th -000031\ t zatic--6,21 363),»u_EL-

«6~' --ttb~0'/'1~--'.9,1 M

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Bro-Aauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov>
I.0 :Eq~

Address Verification
5'messages

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Wed, Jun 15, 2016 at 11:25 AM
To: rkarry123@gmail.com

Sir,

I noticed that we have two additional addresses in our database for a claimant listed as Randy Karry; they are PO Box
156 Crown King, AZ 86343; and PO Box 174 Crown King, AZ 86343. Now if these two addresses were your previous
addresses and you no longer utilize them would you please attest to that fact by responding to this email. If you still
use the PO Box, please let us know which box number is more current.

PAULINE BROWN
LAND LAW EXAMINER

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, STE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 850044427

OFFICE: (602)417-9360
FAX: (602) 417-9490; 602-417-9452
paulinebrown@blm.gov
www. blm.gov/az
https://www.facebook.com/BLMArizona

Randy Karry <rkarry123@gmail.com> Wed, Jun 15, 2016 at 11:34 AM ~
To: "Brown, Pauline" <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

My new current address is 31434 Marine Dr. Parker, AZ 85344, no P>O> Boxes in Crown King no more.

Thanks,
Randy Karry
602-686-0391
[Quoted text hidden]

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Wed, Jun 15, 2016 at 12:17 PM I
To: Randy Karry <rkarry123@gmail.com>

Thank you Sir, I will update our database accordingly. So, is it PO Box 156 or 174 (or both) that you no longer have?
[Quoted text hidden]

Randy Karry <rkarry123@gmail.com> Wed, Jun 15, 2016 at 12:19 PM ~
To: "Brown, Pauline" <paulinebrown@blm.gov>

Both no longer have.My drivers license, La Paz County, Parker, AZ only
[Quoted text hidden]

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Wed, Jun 15, 2016 at 12:31 PM
To: Randy Karry <rkarry123@gmail.com>

Thank you for clarifying that. I will update our database today and also print out the email messages for your two Lead
AMC files (AMC406535 and AMC427709).



Run Date: 06/15/16 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEFFiR Run Time: 12:25 PMBUREAU OF LAND MANAGE,11|fill-
MINING CLAIMS

MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name
ACTIVE CLAIMS

Page 1 of ~

Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ

KARRY RANDY ALAN CUSTOMER ID: 2362072
31434 MARINE DR
PARKER, AZ 85344-8830

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC406535 ELECTROGOLD AMC406535 ACTIVE
AMC427709 SHANNA GOLD 2 AMC427709 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 2

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



~~EAU OF LAND MANAGEM -T
MINING CLAIMS

MC Customer Information
Run Date 06/15/2016 12:25 PM Page: 1

Total Rows Returned: 2

AZ Limiting Criteria :
System Id = MC

Admin State = AZ

Geo State = AZ

Case Disp Txt = ACTIVE

Geost County Cd

Admst Dist FO Cd

Cust Nm begins with KARRY RANDY, KARRY RANDYA

District Txt

FO Txt

County Txt =

Adm Agency =

Adm Agency Txt =

Mer Twp Rng

Mtrs

Casetype

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Picklist for Proprietors Page 1 of 1

7
List of Pro rietors

KARRY RANDY[38523], BOX 156, , CROWN KING, AZ, 86343, P,
KARRY RANDY[38525], BOX 174, , CROWN KING, AZ, 86343, P,

1 KARRY WESLEY[23276771, PO BOX 577, , ALLYN, WA, 985240577, P, MATCHED

~ r Lr~ (143 (2. FrvAIL , ovivt

+ I."Tim:jip' 1

http://ilmnirmOapl 51:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/custpicklistb?&s... 6/15/2016



Picklist for Proprietors Page 1 of 1

ENTERED JUN 1 5 2016
Airess u eons 44614 Sr ¢e,4 k:

List of Pro rietors 46
KARRY RANDY ALAN[2362072], 31434 MARINE DR,, PARKER, AZ, 853448830, P, MATCHED

---.I--I...#i

http://ilmnirmOap151:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/custpicklistb?&s... 6/15/2016



Customer Update Page.1 of J

Customer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC
Name:IKARRY]RANDY ---1~ BARRY RANDY ALAN --3

Proprietor #:#93  Renumber To: 2362072---25
Category: [P-PRIVATE-v I P - PRIVATE
Address:@*)56-3 31434 MARINE DR

City:1**R]EEG~--= PARKER
State:1Az-1 ~Im. AZ

Zip:186343 853448830
E]UNDELIVERABLE

Email:1- I rkarryl23@gmail.com
Phone:E---I 602-686-0391

~ L_ __**g«r;«92!3Flux

-:immm-Immm,18"
Customer Proprietor Number Changed From 38523 TO 2362072-

View Renumber Report

http://ilmnirmOap 151:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/masterup?@webid=wc5046Wl aWiO-14660... 6/15/2016



Customer Update Page 1 of 1

Customer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC
Name:1»RRY RANDY ..MMI [KARRY RANDY ALAN -1

Proprietor #:[38525 Renumber To:1»*672--ff- 3
Category:IP--PRIVATE-v P - PRIVATE
Address:36*-174--------5-1 31434 MARINE DR

City:ICROWNKING-------] PARKER
State:£] I AZ

Zip:186345-~~] 853448830
n UNDELIVERABLE

Email:L_ rkarry123@gmail.com
Phone:L____--i- 602-686-0391

Ilillellllllil Save/Override DataFIux

Ii"Mn#= Immm,m,•
Customer Proprietor Number Changed From 38525 TO 2362072-

View Renumber Report

http://ilmnirm0apl51:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/masterup?~webid=wc5046Wl aWiO-14660... 6/15/2016



Customer Update Page 1 of 1
.

Customer Name Update Screen

' System ID:MC
Name: SARRY RANDVALAN -71.mmim F- -

Proprietor #: 2362072- *- - - - I Renumber To:E-----Ir--3
Category*-p-BWEFYIZE--+-~
Address: 3_1§34-MA#!ME DA-1----~~

City EAR*--

Zip: *54*561
i.j UNDELIVERABLE

Email :Sa-inA<&@gn~gii-c-64 _.__3
Phone: 662-686-0391]

I.M."T_ Save/Override DataFIux -~

Customer details successfully saved for Customer ld 2362072

http://ilmnirmOapl 51:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/masterup?@webid= 6/15/2016
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When Recorded Return Document to: m e

Z ~ 4 73

X A&> 8 J
E U '-

ECEIV~Q

0 rl
Z 71

> Gil 23

STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT -

I & 5 £*,1 <444-*LA 1 of -fw1-c:~___51-7-_fr, as

PRINT  FIRST land LAST NA-RJ[E PRINT CURRENT ADDRESS

Owner of AMC427709, SHANNA GOLD 2, do hereby agree to follow and comply with the

stipulations set forth by the DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, Bureau of Land Management,

Arizona and described within:

Gila and Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona

T. 8 N., R. 5 W.,

sec. 14.

Order Opening Public Lands to Mineral Location, Entry, and Patent - dated November 12,1954.

The Order is attached and made part of this agreement.

Dated this / 7 day of -4,6&-""13-L-----.---- , 20 1 5.86

By i

STATEOFLJB9*,js-74))
County of .410- )

This instrument was acknowledged and executed before me, this / 7*day of 4~270,-K*72_, 20 /6

by ld)CLCY ~A-ek«' he/she acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the

purpose set forth herein.

My commission expires: --„-,(„_SL______ <7,
) (J Dt

lL__e_-
State of Washington V Notmy public ~ <

Patrick L. Joy
My Commission Expires

01/01/2019

(SEAL)



+ I

St=St United States Department of the Interior ~.
11 10 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office
. \*RcH/ One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 n1.3

www.blm.gov/az/ -0 3
zr.CA

L.fl i0

DEC 0 7 2015 rn c~ 1
Z SE .. A
X BJ ' 0- -* rnIn Reply Refer To: [\0 .--
3> - -1.-«

3800 (9200) PB 
22 -0 ' Ti r*

AMC427709 N
0
Z -„-> un rn

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 0920 0001 4809 7272

DECISION

WESLEY KARRY : This decision affects those claims shown

PO BOX 577 : in the block below.
ALLYN, WA 98524-0577 :

AMC427709
SHANNA GOLD 2

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED

According to Bureau of Land Management (BLM) records, the land on which you located
AMC406535, Electrogold, is not within the Hassayampa Project withdrawal; therefore, no
Statement of Agreement is required for this claim.

Upon further investigation, the land on which you located AMC427709, Shanna Gold 2, was
withdrawn under Secretarial Order dated March 27,1943, for the Hassayampa Project.
Restoration to Mineral Location, Entry and Patent of Lands Withdrawn for Reclamation
Purposes, dated November 12,1954, opened the land, subject to stipulations, to Mineral
Location, Entry, and Patent.

Therefore, in order to hold the Shanna Gold 2, AMC427709 mining claim, you and any
additional mining claimants, must agree to abide by the stipulations as set forth in the Order.
Please read the enclosed Order and the stipulations. If you agree to abide by the stipulations.
you must have your signature notarized on the enclosed Statement of Agreement and return
it to BLM within 30 days from the date you received this Decision.
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You must also file the signed and notarized Statement of Agreement with the county in which

the claim is located. If we do not receive the signed and notarized Statement(s) of Agreement

within the 30 day timeframe your claim will be forfeited and void.

Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information is

required, contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
009 Deputy State Director
*-,Lands, Minerals and Energy Division
V

3 - Enclosures:
1. Master Title Plat
2. Copy of Order
3. Statement ofAgreement -Dof
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R CEIyE

ARIZONA In carrying on the mining intl milling
operations contemplated hereunder, locator -

RESTOnATION TO MINFRAL LOCATION. ENTRY will, by mennit of subil,nI1ttaI dikes, or other N ,0

AND PATENT OF LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR adeq ante structurea..conline all tailing,0 0 - n

~ RECLAMATION PURPOSES debria and hnrmful chemicm in such a Z .. -11

manner that the some shall not be carried 3> CA en

NOVErmE 12, 1984. inte - ·e Mnwinyampa RIver by storm Motors, - 51 5

Pursuant to determinations by the Bu- or erwise.
reau of Reclamation under the act of, TD,re 18 rese" ·ld to the United State, its

April 23. 1932 ;97 Stat. 131; 43 U. S. C. agents and employoes. at all times- free in·
greiri to. p *asnate over Rnd egress from 811

1841, And In accordance with theauthor- or the above described Innds for th, purposo
ity delegated to me by the Director. of inspection; ther• 1, f urtller *Siwrved to

Bureau of Land Management, in Order the United Staten, iti succesaors and migns

No. 641, dated April 21, 1934 (19 F. 1 the prior right to uu any of tba lands here-

2473), 1* is ordered as fonows: Inabove describid  to construct operate and

Subject to valid existing rights, the maintain on* dlkes, frnatoways, ditches,

Provisions of existing withd:Bwals, and (lam* roN:min, WIphom ant: t,Iegraph
the stlpt,latim,9 and pro*lahm@ described 1408, foktrlo tr%namimion lines. ron¢lways

below. the lands hereinafter described, Ind apprtenant works. Indluding the right

50 far as they are withdrawn or reserved E above described such construction materialato tak, and Nmove nom the 1mnda herein-

for Teclamation purposes, are hereby as may be required in the oonstruction of
restored to location. entry and patent intgation works. without any payment
under tile mining laws. mad• by the United States. or its successor

090 AND Saw RIVER Mut[)IAN for such rights, The locator further agrees
1that the United States, tta omoers, agenta

T. 8 N., R. 6 W., and employess end its succe,sors and as-
See. 11, NIS. SW!4. NW,419EM; signs, shnll not be held liable for any dumaga
800.19, All; 1 to the improvements or workings 01 the
Bic. 18, Al]; locator resulting from the oonstruction,
Seo. 14, EWNE'4, SWLNEX NWMNWN. operation and mairtenance of ally works of

NEMSW!4. NNIZE!1. ,the United States and,or the removal of
construction materials from the lands here-

Within the above descrlbed nrens are trisbove descrlbod.
2,007.34 acres of public land.

Subject to valid existing rig!-ms and Inquiries concerning these lands shall
be addressed to Manager Arizona Land

the provisions of existing withdrawals,
the described lands shall. commencing Omce. Bureau of Land Management,

Room 243 Main Post Office Building,
at 10:00 8. m. on the toth diy nfter the Phoenix, Arizonadate of this order. be open to location,
entry an¢1 patentin% under the United E. I. ROWLAND,
States n.lning lows, sub~ect to the atipu- State Superclaor.
lation quoted b:low, to bi exemited zind [F, R. Doc. 54-9071; Filed. Nov. 17,1054;
acknowledged in f:nor of The United 8:47 a m.]
States by the loca.ors for themselves,
their hairs. successors and asid ins , and - A

recorded in the counts records ind in
the United Stateg Land Oface nt Ph,cnix,
Arizona, before locationa are made: -

4

Restoration to Mineral Location, Entry and Patent

3:1-*d»3*.Er-

of Lands Withdrawn for Reclamation Purposes published

in Federal Register as Doc. 14, F. R. Doc. 54-9071,

on Page 7439, November 18, 1954.

rti
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When Recorded Return Document to: 406 53T

- 1602- (236 -0-9-1

STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT

I_*DMA/7/2_9 of _SE-Z_C@ES*E-uw,TAVVZ£#A-142_ as
PRINT FIRST and LAST NAME PRINT CURRENT ADDRESS S SPLA

Owner of AMC427709, SHANNA GOLD 2, do hereby agree to follow and comply with the
stipulations set forth by the DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, Bureau of Land Management,
Arizona and described within:

Gila and Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona

T. 8 N., R. 5 W.,

2~15 DEC 22 '.. F,1sec. 14.

> ~ i-  uOrder Opening Public Lands to Mineral Location, Entry, and Patent - dated Novembe82,104. 0
: CDThe Order is attached and made part of this agreement. 63

Dated th is f/Sf-day ofi,, 20 /5 -4. A A 1 A. '
/v U V.

STATE OF rito\'ll )
County of -*m)

This instr ent was acknowledged and executed before me, this &1 day of Ij·lle,»,pu 9 20-5<-by i V , he/she acknowledged that he/she executed the same for thepurpose set forth erein.

/7 -My commission expires: v

Notar ublic14=;h LJUBOMIR DJUROVIC ;
~Dr,7193 fj'{' NIOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA

1 $1(12;Sif~f'f ~ MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commission Expires

(SEAL)



IDoo. 141
ARIZONA Xn carrying on the mining and milling

operations contemplated hereunder, locator
RESTORATION TO MINERAL LOCATION, ENTRY will, by means of oubstantial 41*es. or other

AND PATENT 011 LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR adeq Jatte structures. - conitne all tailings.
- RECLAbIATION PURPOSES debria and hnrmful ahemicals in auch a

t manner that the some shall not be carried
NOVEMBER 12,1984, into - 9 Masanyampn River by storm wateri,

Pursuant to determinations by the Bu- or erwlse.
reau of Reclamation under the aot of Th,re 18 rene· ed :0 the United State) its
April 23. 1932 ,47 Stat. 133; 43 U. S. C. , agents and empoyeel. at all times free In·

grers to, possage over Rnd egrasi from all166), And tn accordance with the author- of the above described Innds for thi purposetty delegated to me by the Director. of inspection; theri ts furttler riserved to
Bureau of Land Management, In Order the United Statea. lt, successors and assigns
No. 541, dated April 21, 1954 (19 F, EL the prior right to un any of tha lands hsre-
24'13). 16 is mlered as follows: Innbove described. to construct  operate and

Subject to valid existing rights, the maintain oinals, dlim. Fauteways, ditches,
f Provisions ot existing Withdinwals, and aam£ relervolrs. tiliphone Bnd telegraphthesupulations und provisions described lan-, 01*etrta trant=Inlon linem, rostiwaysbelow, the lands hereinafter described, *nd appurtanant works, including thet rightso far as they are withdrawn or reserved above described auch construction malertala

to t- and remove nom the landu herein-
for reclamation purposes, are hereby u may bo required in the construetion ofrestored to location. entry and patent inlgation works. without any paymentunder tile mining laws. mad• by the United States. or its successor

OILA AND SAY.T Rrntn M=IDIAN for such tights. The locator further agreesthat the United States, its omoers, agentsT. 8 N., R. 5 W., and employees and its Buccenors and as-Bee. 11, NIS• SW!4, NW48ES; RIgns, Ihall not be held liable for any damagi800.19, All; 1 to the improvements or workings of theBec. 18, An; locator riulting from the construction,Seo. 14. E!;NEW, SW).INE'$, NWNNWA. operation and mairtenance of stly works ofNEWSW!4, U!58FI'l. ,the United Stntes and, or the removal of
oonatruation material, from the lands here-Within the above described areas are inabove dourlbed.2.007.34 aores of public land.Subject to Valid existing rmt. m and Inquiries Concerning these lands shallthe provisions of existing withdrawals, be addressed to Manager. Arizona Landthe described lands shall, commencing Omee. Bureau of Land Management,

at 10:00 a. m. on the toth d-iy after the Room 243 Main Post Omee Building,
date of this order. be open to location, Phoenix, Arizona
entry and patentin0 under the United E. I. RowwND,States n.ining lows. sub:ect to the stipu- State Supervisor. -'cm.,lation mioted bplow, to lu exeauted and ir. R. Doo. 54-0071; Filed. Nov. 17, 1934; ..7acknowledged in f 1, or of the United 8:47 ami :-

 7States by the loca.ors for themselves, ,-·:1their heirs. successors and ass! ins, and ' n ..arecordac! in the county records ind Inthe United States Land Omce at Ph,cnix, :.2 '-1Arizona, before kcations are made: -

.DC

L·J

Restoration to Mineral Location, Entry and Patent

of Lands Withdrawn for Reclamation Purposes published

in Federal Register as Doc. 14, F. R. Doc. 54-9071,

on Page 7439, November 18, 1954.

3,
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fiS*; United States Department of the Interior .·..3,TA:Mx/%%'2,~i..\

51'"1 t A BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
DEC 0 7 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC406535, AMC427709

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 1730 0000 4049 3321

DECISION

RANDY A KARRY : This decision affects those claims shown1009 E GARFIELD ST UNIT B : in the block below.PHOENIX, AZ 85006-3237 :

AMC406535, AMC427709 
.1.4'
CIDELECTROGOLD, SHANNA GOLD 2 .- 041

Crl --r·''  7

1"0 ' -,  C.-3
rU : rn

--ADDITIONAL_INFORMATIONREQUIRED
'.1 -- .(-17

According to Bureau of Land Management (BLM) records, the land on which yoil log~jedAMC406535, Electrogold, is not within the Hassayampa Project withdrawal; thereforernoStatement of Agreement is required for this claim.

Upon further investigation, the land on which you located AMC427709, Shanna Gold 2, waswithdrawn under Secretarial Order dated March 27,1943, for the Hassayampa Project.Restoration to Mineral Location, Entry and Patent of Lands Withdrawn for ReclamationPurposes, dated November 12,1954, opened the land, subject to stipulations, to MineralLocation, Entry, and Patent.

Therefore, in order to hold the Shanna Gold 2, AMC427709 mining claim, you and anyadditional mining claimants, must agree to abide by the stipulations as set forth in the Order.Please read the enclosed Order and the stipulations. If you agree to abide by the stipulations,you must have your signature notarized on the enclosed Statement of Agreement and returnit to BLM within 30 days from the date you received this Decision.
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You must also file the signed and notarized Statement of Agreement with the county in whichthe claim is located. If we do not receive the signed and notarized Statement(s) of Agreementwithin the 30 day timeframe your claim will be forfeited and void.

Please include your AMC serial number on all correspondence. If additional information isrequired, contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
*70 Deputy State Director
27.Lands, Minerals and Energy DivisionV

3 - Enclosures:
1. Master Title Plat
2. Copy of Order
3. Statement of Agreement ,
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TOWNSHIP 8 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE Gil-A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI/MAR,COPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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When Recorded Return Document to:

STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT

I of as
PRINT FIRST and LAST NAME PRINT CURRENT ADDRESS

Owner of AMC427709, SHANNA GOLD 2, do hereby agree to follow and comply with the
stipulations set forth by the DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, Bureau of Land Management,
Arizona and described within:

Gila and Salt River Meridian, Yavapai County, Arizona

T. 8 N., R. 5 W.,

sec. 14.

Order Opening Public Lands to Mineral Location, Entry, and Patent - dated November 12,1954.

The Order is attached and made part of this agreement.

Dated this day of , 20

By

STATE OF )
County of )

This instrument was acknowledged and executed before me, this day of , 20
by _ , he/she acknowledged that he/she executed the same for the
purpose set forth herein.

My commission expires:

Notary Public

(SEAL)
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<Doe. 141
ARIZONA In carrying on the mtning and willing

operations contemplated hereunder, locator
R:STORATION TO MINERAL LOCATION, ENTRY will, by means of substantial ditges, or other

b AND PATENT OF LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR adequate structures, .confine all tallings,
- RECLAMATION PURPOSES debris and linrmful chemicals in auch a

manner that the mme shall not be carried
NOVEMBER 12, 1954. inte ' 40 Massnyampa River by storm waters

Pursuant to determinations by the Bu- or ' jar,vise.
reau of Reclamation under the aot of 0 TI:,re di reser -ed to the United State„ its

1 } April 23,1932 ~47 Stat. 136: 43 U. S. C. ngente and employees. at all times. free in.
grew to. powsage over and egress from all184), and in accordance with the author- of the above described lands for the purposeity delegated to me by the Director. of inspection; there ts further riserved to

Bureau of Land Management. in Order the Untted States. its successors and assigns
No. 541. dated April 21, 1954 (19 F. R. the prior right to un any of the lands here-
2473). it ts ordered as follows: Insbove described. to construct. operate.  and

Subject to valid existing rights, the maintain **nals. dikes. rvasreways. ditches.
provisions of existing withdi,wals. and :lams. reservoirs. t,tophone and telegraphthe Stipulations and provisions described 11=08. el,ctrlo tranamlaston 11:lu, rondways
below. the lands hereinafter described, i *md apptirtenant works. including the right
so far as they are withdrawn or reserved ~} to tnke and remove from the lands herein-

i above described much construction materialsfor reclamation purposes, are hereby u may be required In the construction ofrestored to location. entry and· patent tnlgation works. without any paymentunder the mining laws. mado by the United States. or lt* successor
i for suah rights. The locator further agrees011•A AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN that the Irnited States, its omoers, agentsT. 8 N., R. 5 W.. and employees and its succeasors and as-See. 11, N!4, SW!4, NWASES; alans, Ihall not be held liable for any dnmage800. 19, All; 4 to the improvements or worktngs of theBec. 13, All: locator reiulting from the oonstruction,Sect. 14, E*iNE!4, SWI.4NE15, NWNNW!4, operation and maintenanc, of any works ofNEMSWA. NZSE:!i. ,the United States and/or the removal ofconstruction materials from the lands here-Within the above described areas are inabove described.2,007.34 acres of public land.

Subject to valid existing righcs and Inquiries concerning these lands shall
the provisions of existing withdrawals, be addressed to Manager, Arizona Land

Omee. Bureau of Land Management,the described lands shall. commencing Room 243 Main Post Office Building,at 10:00 a. m. on the loth day after thedate of this order. be open to location, Phoenix, Arizona.
entry and patentit,5 under the United E. I. ROWLAND,States mining laws, subject to the stipu- State Supervisor.lation quoted below, to be exemited and IF. R. Doc. 54-0071; Filed. Nov. 17,1054;acknowledged in favor of the United 8.:47 a, m, 1States by the loca:ors for themselves,their heirs, successors and assigns, and
recorded in the county records and in 'the United States Land Ofnce nt Phoenix, t,4Arizona, before locations are made: -

'f,

0il

Restoration to Mineral Location, Entry and Patent i
.e::

of Lands Withdrawn for Reclamation Purposes published 9 05
1.;EF.~

in Federal Register as Doc. 14, F. R. Doc. 54-9071, Ofsfy
on Page 7439, November 18, 1954.
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